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HOSPITAL EPISODE STATISTICS for he nd social care

Hospital providers broken down by type of outpatient
attendance, 2008-09

For the 2008-09 financial year, Hospital Episode Statistics (HES) has collected more than 74 million
records detailing outpatient appointments delivered by NHS hospitals in England or performed in the
independent sector, and commissioned by the English NHS.

Outpatient HES data was collected for the first time in 2003-04. The NHS Information Centre first
released outpatient data at the end of July 2006 and the data was originally released on an
‘experimental’ basis. Since then, the experimental label has been removed and in 2008 the outpatient
published tables were accredited as a National Statistic. This means the data within these specific
tables has been produced in accordance with the ‘Code of Practice for Official Statistics’.

The outpatients’ dataset contains individual records for all outpatient appointments occurring in
England, such as the type of attendance, ie whether it was a first or follow-up attendance, or the main
specialty, ie the specialty under which the consultant with prime responsibility for the patient is
registered.

The latest HES data is available from the Freely available data section of the HESonline website
[http://www.hesonline.nhs.uk]. For data breakdowns beyond the scope of the tables available, such as
a count of appointments split by source of referral (ie whether or not the outpatient appointment was
initiated by the consultant responsible for the outpatient attendance or not), please see the Request a
tailor made report section of the HESonline website.

Great care must be exercised when comparing HES figures for different years. Fluctuations in the
data can occur for a number of reasons, eg organisational changes, reviews of best practice within
the medical community, the adoption of new coding schemes and data quality problems that are often
year specific. These variations can lead to false assumptions about trends. We advise users of time
series data to carefully explore the relevant issues before drawing any conclusions about the reasons
for year-on-year changes.

Coverage and data quality

HES data is compiled from data sent by around 300 NHS trusts and primary care trusts (PCTSs) in
England. Data is also received from a number of independent sector organisations for activity
commissioned by the English NHS. The NHS Information Centre liaises closely with these
organisations to encourage submission of complete and valid data, and seeks to minimise
inaccuracies and the effect of missing and invalid data. While this brings about improvement over
time, some shortcomings remain.

It is not mandatory for providers to code procedures and diagnoses on outpatient records and
therefore the coverage is low. The poor coverage may in part be accounted for by the fact that there
may be no appropriate OPCS-4 code available, or that the cause of morbidity was unknown. In 2008-
09 around 3% of records had a known cause of morbidity and 8% of records had completed or
appropriate OPCS-4 procedure codes. It is not clear how representative the figures are as we have no
reliable existing data source to validate the data against; Department of Health aggregate returns
have never collected clinical codes.

Please see the Outpatient Data Quality Reports from the Processing the data: Data quality of HES
section of HESonline for more information about coverage and data quality issues.

Users of the data who discover apparent anomalies should feel free to contact the HES team at
enquiries@ic.nhs.uk, so that they may investigate this further.
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Hospital providers

This table provides a breakdown of outpatient appointments by all attendance type according to the
strategic health of authority of treatment and organisation (usually NHS Trust) that provided the
outpatient appointment.

Low-level analyses are more likely to contain small numbers, which might facilitate identification of
individual patients, especially at a local level or for sensitive diagnoses or procedures (eg AIDS or
abortions). They might also allow identification of an individual or hospital consultant, where local
knowledge identifies a single consultant treating patients in a particular specialty. To protect patient
and consultant confidentiality, figures between 1 and 5 have been suppressed and replaced with *’
(an asterisk). Where it was possible to identify numbers from the total due to a single suppressed
number in a row or column, an additional number (the next smallest) has been suppressed. This is in
line with the HES Protocol
[http://www.hesonline.nhs.uk/Ease/servlet/ContentServer?sitelD=1937&categorylD=331].

Table column definitions

This section contains descriptions of the column headers found in the tables that you can download
from the HESonline website.

Attended first appointment

This provides a count of those who attended their first face-to-face outpatient appointment.
Attended first telephone consultation

This provides a count of those who attended their first outpatient telephone consultation.
Attended subsequent appointment

This provides a count of those who attended an outpatient appointment that was a follow-up face-to-
face appointment rather than their first appointment.

Attended subsequent telephone consultation

This provides a count of those who attended an outpatient telephone consultation that was a follow-up
appointment rather than their first tele-consultation.

Attended first/subsequent/telephone unknown

This provides a count of outpatient attendances where it was not known whether the patient was
attending a first or subsequent face-to-face appointment or telephone consultation.

Did not attend first appointment

This provides a count of first face-to-face outpatient appointments where a patient did not attend and
no advance warning was given.

Did not attend first telephone consultation

This provides a count of all first telephone consultations where a patient did not attend and no
advance warning was given.

Did not attend subsequent appointment

This provides a count of all follow-up outpatient face-to-face appointments where a patient did not
attend and no advance warning was given.
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Did not attend subsequent telephone consultation

This provides a count of all follow-up telephone consultations where a patient did not attend and no
advance warning was given.

Did not attend, first/subsequent/telephone unknown

This provides a count of all outpatient appointments where the patient did not attend, no advance
warning was given and where the attendance type was unknown, ie a first or a subsequent face-to-
face appointment or telephone consultation.

Patient cancelled first appointment

This provides a count of all first face-to-face outpatient appointments where the appointment was
cancelled by, or on behalf of, the patient.

Patient cancelled first telephone consultation

This provides a count of all first telephone consultations where the appointment was cancelled by, or
on behalf of, the patient.

Patient cancelled subsequent appointment

This provides a count of all follow up face-to-face outpatient appointments where the appointment was
cancelled by, or on behalf of, the patient.

Patient cancelled subsequent telephone consultation

This provides a count of all follow-up outpatient telephone consultations where the appointment was
cancelled by, or on behalf of, the patient.

Patient cancelled appointment, first/subsequent/telephone unknown

This provides a count of outpatient appointments where the appointment was cancelled by, or on
behalf of, the patient, and where the attendance type was unknown, ie whether it was a first or
subsequent face-to-face appointment or telephone consultation.

Hospital postponed/cancelled first appointment

This provides a count of all first face-to-face outpatient appointments where the appointment was
cancelled or postponed by the health care provider.

Hospital postponed/cancelled first telephone consultation

This provides a count of all first telephone consultations where the appointment was cancelled or
postponed by the health care provider.

Hospital postponed/cancelled subsequent appointment

This provides a count of all follow-up face-to-face outpatient appointments where the appointment
was cancelled or postponed by the health care provider.

Hospital postponed/cancelled subsequent telephone consultation

This provides a count of all follow-up telephone consultations where the appointment was cancelled or
postponed by the health care provider.
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Hospital postponed/cancelled appointment, first/subsequent/telephone unknown

This provides a count of outpatient appointments where the appointment was cancelled or postponed
by the health care provider, and where the attendance type was unknown, ie whether it was a first or
subsequent face-to-face appointment or telephone consultation.

Not known

This provides a count of outpatient appointments where the attendance type was unknown, ie whether
a patient attended their outpatient appointment/telephone consultation or whether the appointment
was cancelled by the patient or the hospital.

Responsible statistician:
Chris Dew, HES/SUS Analysis (Service) Section Head
Contact via enquiries@ic.nhs.uk or 0845 300 6016
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Hospital providers broken down by type of outpatient attendance: Attendances

The NHS Information Centre, Hospital Episode Statistics for England. Outpatient statistics, 2008-09.
Activity in English NHS Hospitals and English NHS commissioned activity in the independent sector.
Please see the HESonline website (http://www.hesonline.nhs.uk) for information on outpatients data quality.

Hospital providers: Attendances

Attended first
appointment

Attended first tele
consultation

Attendances

Attended
subsequent
appointment

Attended

consultation

Attended but
subsequent tele |first/ subsequent/

tele unknown

18,697,457 37,435 41,759,993 87,157 25,184
Total (England)
Q30 NORTH EAST STRATEGIC HEALTH AUTHORITY
5KG SOUTH TYNESIDE PCT 842 0 4,413 0 0
NT229 NUFFIELD HEALTH, NEWCASTLE-UPON-TYNE HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0
NT237 NUFFIELD HEALTH, TEES HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0
NT333 SPIRE WASHINGTON HOSPITAL 3,604 0 3,110 0 0
NVC29 COBALT NHS TREATMENT CENTRE 2,546 0 987 0 0
NVC35 TEES VALLEY TREATMENT CENTRE 4,834 0 416 0 0
RE9 SOUTH TYNESIDE NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 45,520 0 109,900 0 0
RLN CITY HOSPITALS SUNDERLAND NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 119,221 0 337,919 0 0
RR7 GATESHEAD HEALTH NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 59,175 248 202,892 1,552 0
RTD THE NEWCASTLE UPON TYNE HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 241,302 0 648,426 0 0
RTF NORTHUMBRIA HEALTHCARE NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 97,878 661 205,721 2,332 0
RTR SOUTH TEES HOSPITALS NHS TRUST 202,955 327 427,262 652 0
RVW NORTH TEES AND HARTLEPOOL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 61,388 0 183,513 0 0
RX3 TEES, ESK AND WEAR VALLEYS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 20,591 21 44,716 499 213
RX4 NORTHUMBERLAND, TYNE AND WEAR NHS TRUST 7,115 424 49,652 0 0
RXP COUNTY DURHAM AND DARLINGTON NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 182,475 0 328,492 0 0
TAC NORTHUMBERLAND CARE TRUST 1,195 0 2,062 0 0
Q31 NORTH WEST STRATEGIC HEALTH AUTHORITY
5NG CENTRAL LANCASHIRE PCT 140 0 596 0 0
5NL LIVERPOOL PCT 391 0 2,721 * 0
NT210 NUFFIELD HEALTH, THE GROSVENOR HOSPITAL, CHESTER 0 0 0 0 0
NT324 SPIRE CHESHIRE HOSPITAL 2,731 0 2,968 0 0
NT325 SPIRE MURRAYFIELD HOSPITAL 4,020 0 3,979 0 0
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Hospital providers: Attendances

NT327
NT337
NT339
NT340
NT347
NT403
NT714
NT718
NT719
NT720
NT721
NT722
NT723
NT724
NT725
NTDO2
NTHO4
NTHO5
NTH11
NVCO05
NVCO07
NVC12
NVC16
NVC33
NVC34
NVC39
NVGO1
RBL
RBN
RBQ
RBS
RBT
RBV
REM
REN
REP

SPIRE MANCHESTER HOSPITAL

SPIRE LIVERPOOL HOSPITAL

SPIRE REGENCY HOSPITAL

BMI SOUTH CHESHIRE PRIVATE HOSPITAL (SPIRE)
SPIRE FYLDE COAST HOSPITAL

BMI - THE BEARDWOOD HOSPITAL

GREATER MANCHESTER SURGICAL CENTRE
PRESTON BUSINESS CENTRE - SHAROE GREEN
ROSSENDALE HOSPITAL

ROYAL LANCASTER INFIRMARY

CUMBERLAND INFIRMARY - CARLISLE

ST CATHERINE'S GENERAL HOSPITAL

HALTON DISTRICT HOSPITAL

KENSINGTON COMMUNITY SPORTS CENTRE
MACCLESFIELD LEISURE CENTRE

THE CHESHIRE & MERSEYSIDE NHS TREATMENT CENTRE
REGENCY HOSPITAL

FYLDE COAST HOSPITAL

LOURDES HOSPITAL

EUXTON HALL HOSPITAL

FULWOOD HALL HOSPITAL

OAKLANDS HOSPITAL

RENACRES HOSPITAL

GISBURNE PARK NHS TREATMENT CENTRE
FYLDE COAST NHS TREATMENT CENTRE
KENDAL NHS TREATMENT CENTRE

FAIRFIELD HOSPITAL

WIRRAL UNIVERSITY TEACHING HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

ST HELENS AND KNOWSLEY HOSPITALS NHS TRUST
LIVERPOOL HEART AND CHEST HOSPITAL NHS TRUST
ALDER HEY CHILDREN'S NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
MID CHESHIRE HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
THE CHRISTIE NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

AINTREE UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
CLATTERBRIDGE CENTRE FOR ONCOLOGY NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

LIVERPOOL WOMEN'S NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

Attended first
appointment

1,510
3,167
1,154
184
171
287
6,678
678
259
110
25
298
241

6

49
6,920
707
56
1,575
12,574
7,404
520
3,889
9,079
2,353
1,242
200
99,322
90,097
19,192
42,574
70,975
20,029
96,068
29,545
64,403

Attended first tele
consultation
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539

o
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Attendances

Attended
subsequent
appointment

1,076
370
740

0

*

0
6,984
45

6

20
20

13,431
624

42

141

78

36

278

38
1,733
13

448
227,502
218,222
38,213
168,280
211,345
199,112
176,872
79,731

O O 0O 0O 0000000000000 0O0O0O0DO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOo

9

w

O O O o o oo

Attended but
subsequent tele |first/ subsequent/
tele unknown
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Hospital providers: Attendances

Attended first
appointment

Attended first tele
consultation

Attendances

Attended
subsequent
appointment

Attended

Attended but

subsequent tele |first/ subsequent/

consultation

tele unknown

RET WALTON CENTRE FOR NEUROLOGY AND NEUROSURGERY NHS TRUST 17,418 0 30,428 0 0
RJIN EAST CHESHIRE NHS TRUST 72,602 0 115,188 0 0
RJR COUNTESS OF CHESTER HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 97,191 0 200,949 0 0
RM2 UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL OF SOUTH MANCHESTER NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 83,981 * 232,677 * *
RM3 SALFORD ROYAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 81,173 0 221,195 0 0
RM4 TRAFFORD HEALTHCARE NHS TRUST 40,743 1,543 97,910 0 0
RMC ROYAL BOLTON HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 100,335 16 199,773 * *
RMP TAMESIDE HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 94,509 156 121,592 * 0
RNL NORTH CUMBRIA UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS TRUST 81,536 0 186,428 0 0
RQ6 ROYAL LIVERPOOL AND BROADGREEN UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS TRUST 155,066 113 468,598 134 14
RRF WRIGHTINGTON, WIGAN AND LEIGH NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 102,047 6 286,720 907 0
RT2 PENNINE CARE NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 6,262 0 24,956 0 0
RTV 5 BOROUGHS PARTNERSHIP NHS TRUST 3,156 * 23,874 0 0
RTX UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS OF MORECAMBE BAY NHS TRUST 152,067 35 269,030 11 1,076
RVY SOUTHPORT AND ORMSKIRK HOSPITAL NHS TRUST 64,673 0 216,742 0 0
RW3-X CENTRAL MANCHESTER UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 193,281 0 474,714 0 0
RwW4 MERSEY CARE NHS TRUST 37,778 0 218 0 0
RW5 LANCASHIRE CARE NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 5,382 0 29,967 * 0
RW6 PENNINE ACUTE HOSPITALS NHS TRUST 195,612 0 526,808 * 0
RWJ STOCKPORT NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 81,826 0 206,892 0 0
RwWwW WARRINGTON AND HALTON HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 91,111 3,646 235,141 2,851 82
RXA CHESHIRE AND WIRRAL PARTNERSHIP NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 2,813 0 21,322 0 0
RXL BLACKPOOL, FYLDE AND WYRE HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 83,688 472 198,342 2,472 0
RXN LANCASHIRE TEACHING HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 112,594 9 267,619 * 8,687
RXR EAST LANCASHIRE HOSPITALS NHS TRUST 146,443 0 321,906 0 0
RXV GREATER MANCHESTER WEST MENTAL HEALTH NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 32,239 172 207,638 2,152 0
TAE MANCHESTER MENTAL HEALTH AND SOCIAL CARE TRUST 3,772 0 24,250 0 0
Q32 YORKSHIRE AND THE HUMBER STRATEGIC HEALTH AUTHORITY

5EF NORTH LINCOLNSHIRE PCT 165 0 759 0 0
5H8 ROTHERHAM PCT 303 0 504 0 0
5JE BARNSLEY PCT 23,862 0 63,615 0 0
5NV NORTH YORKSHIRE AND YORK PCT 2,906 0 49,151 0 0
S5NW EAST RIDING OF YORKSHIRE PCT 2,891 0 5,421 * 0
NT221 NUFFIELD HEALTH, HULL HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0
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Hospital providers: Attendances

Attended first
appointment

Attended first tele
consultation

Attendances

Attended
subsequent
appointment

Attended

consultation

Attended but
subsequent tele |first/ subsequent/
tele unknown

NT225 NUFFIELD HEALTH, LEEDS HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0
NT332 SPIRE LEEDS HOSPITAL 1,723 0 2,449 0 0
NT348 SPIRE ELLAND HOSPITAL 1,290 0 859 0 0
NT349 SPIRE LONGLANDS CONSULTING ROOMS 139 0 51 0 0
NT350 SPIRE METHLEY PARK HOSPITAL 200 0 219 0 0
NT351 SPIRE HULL AND EAST RIDING HOSPITAL 1,654 0 2,030 0 0
NTEO3 CLAREMONT HOSPITAL 6,985 0 1,690 0 0
NTHO6 ELLAND HOSPITAL 709 0 296 0 0
NTHO7 LONGLANDS CONSULTING ROOMS 89 0 21 0 0
NTHO8 METHLEY PARK HOSPITAL 152 0 201 0 0
NTHO9 HULL AND EAST RIDING HOSPITAL 1,886 0 2,029 0 0
NVC14 PARK HILL HOSPITAL 1,769 0 238 0 0
NVC20 THE YORKSHIRE CLINIC 18,937 0 2,692 0 0
NVC28 CLIFTON PARK NHS TREATMENT CENTRE 3,662 0 16,502 0 0
RAE BRADFORD TEACHING HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 99,222 0 237,745 0 0
RCB YORK HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 86,063 0 207,263 0 0
RCC SCARBOROUGH AND NORTH EAST YORKSHIRE HEALTH CARE NHS TRUST 42,166 * 100,672 * 0
RCD HARROGATE AND DISTRICT NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 59,191 0 146,640 0 0
RCF AIREDALE NHS TRUST 32,996 0 74,382 0 0
RCU SHEFFIELD CHILDREN'S NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 26,624 0 65,618 0 0
RFF BARNSLEY HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 67,467 0 196,929 0 0
RFR THE ROTHERHAM NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 82,536 112 221,086 9,150 0
RGD LEEDS PARTNERSHIPS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 3,694 0 19,409 0 *
RHQ SHEFFIELD TEACHING HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 240,388 274 659,024 4,123 0
RJL-X NORTHERN LINCOLNSHIRE AND GOOLE HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 112,959 0 239,426 0 0
RP5 DONCASTER AND BASSETLAW HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 138,020 0 308,066 0 0
RR8 LEEDS TEACHING HOSPITALS NHS TRUST 204,475 0 632,754 0 0
RV9 HUMBER MENTAL HEALTH TEACHING NHS TRUST 964 0 3,334 0 *
RWA HULL AND EAST YORKSHIRE HOSPITALS NHS TRUST 148,911 * 424,516 944 0
RWY CALDERDALE AND HUDDERSFIELD NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 142,673 0 249,130 0 0
RXE ROTHERHAM, DONCASTER AND SOUTH HUMBER MENTAL HEALTH NHS 6,372 0 27,191 0 0
FOUNDATION TRUST
RXF-X MID YORKSHIRE HOSPITALS NHS TRUST 130,131 0 338,726 0 0
TAD BRADFORD DISTRICT CARE TRUST 2,281 0 10,609 0 0
TAN NORTH EAST LINCOLNSHIRE CARE TRUST PLUS 589 0 2,473 0 0
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Hospital providers: Attendances

Attended first
appointment

Attended first tele
consultation

Attendances
Attended Attended Attended but
subsequent subsequent tele |first/ subsequent/

appointment consultation tele unknown

Q33 EAST MIDLANDS STRATEGIC HEALTH AUTHORITY

5EM NOTTINGHAM CITY PCT * 0 * 0 0
S5ET BASSETLAW PCT * 0 * 0 0
5N6 DERBYSHIRE COUNTY PCT 24,714 * 51,993 * 0
5N8 NOTTINGHAMSHIRE COUNTY TEACHING PCT 4,108 0 8,861 0 0
5N9 LINCOLNSHIRE TEACHING PCT 0 0 0 0 0
5PA LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY AND RUTLAND PCT 39,465 0 65,307 0 0
5PC LEICESTER CITY PCT 2,112 0 6,532 0 0
5PD NORTHAMPTONSHIRE TEACHING PCT 507 0 550 0 0
NT213 NUFFIELD HEALTH, DERBY HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0
NT226 NUFFIELD HEALTH, LEICESTER HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0
NT322 SPIRE LEICESTER HOSPITAL 2,178 0 1,688 0 0
NT502 BARLBOROUGH NHS TREATMENT CENTRE 2,413 0 2,719 0 0
NTAO4 NOTTINGHAM NHS TREATMENT CENTRE(NATIONS HEALTHCARE) 15,609 0 32,587 0 0
NVC23 WOODLAND HOSPITAL 6,156 0 53 0 0
NVC26 GAINSBOROUGH NHS TREATMENT CENTRE 734 0 709 0 0
NVC27 BOSTON NHS TREATMENT CENTRE 1,073 0 1,114 0 0
NVC40 NOTTINGHAM WOODTHORPE HOSPITAL 6,455 0 788 0 0
RFS CHESTERFIELD ROYAL HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 66,671 0 160,184 0 0
RHA NOTTINGHAMSHIRE HEALTHCARE NHS TRUST 10,150 251 37,964 0 0
RK5 SHERWOOD FOREST HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 89,115 0 217,418 0 0
RNQ KETTERING GENERAL HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 67,762 0 144,145 0 0
RNS NORTHAMPTON GENERAL HOSPITAL NHS TRUST 86,800 * 183,091 * 95
RP1 NORTHAMPTONSHIRE HEALTHCARE NHS TRUST 3,733 0 5,532 0 0
RP7 LINCOLNSHIRE PARTNERSHIP NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 3,241 0 15,569 0 0
RTS LEICESTERSHIRE PARTNERSHIP NHS TRUST 0 0 0 0 0
RTG DERBY HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 175,539 0 461,334 0 0
RWD UNITED LINCOLNSHIRE HOSPITALS NHS TRUST 172,758 0 401,124 0 0
RWE UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS OF LEICESTER NHS TRUST 201,144 0 487,993 0 0
RX1 NOTTINGHAM UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS TRUST 254,850 1,298 491,679 3,877 0
RXM DERBYSHIRE MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES NHS TRUST 3,380 0 27,334 0 0
Q34 WEST MIDLANDS STRATEGIC HEALTH AUTHORITY

5CN HEREFORDSHIRE PCT 14,432 0 52,817 8 0
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Hospital providers: Attendances

Attended first |Attended first tele

appointment consultation
5M1 SOUTH BIRMINGHAM PCT 20,533 0
5M2 SHROPSHIRE COUNTY PCT 4,753 0
5M3 WALSALL TEACHING PCT 8,689 0
5MD COVENTRY TEACHING PCT 1,111 0
5MV WOLVERHAMPTON CITY PCT 2,554 0
5PE DUDLEY PCT * 0
5PJ STOKE ON TRENT PCT 13,039 0
5PK SOUTH STAFFORDSHIRE PCT 15,758 0
5PL WORCESTERSHIRE PCT 25,793 0
5PM WARWICKSHIRE PCT 4,462 0
NT219 NUFFIELD HEALTH, HEREFORD HOSPITAL 0 0
NT230 NUFFIELD HEALTH, NORTH STAFFORDSHIRE HOSPITAL 0 0
NT235 NUFFIELD HEALTH, SHREWSBURY HOSPITAL 0 0
NT242 NUFFIELD HEALTH, WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITAL 0 0
NT301 SPIRE SOUTH BANK HOSPITAL 1,483 0
NT320 SPIRE PARKWAY HOSPITAL 777 0
NT321 SPIRE LITTLE ASTON HOSPITAL 1,711 0
NT425 BMI - THE NUNEATON PRIVATE HOSPITAL * 0
NTAO3 THE MIDLANDS NHS TREATMENT CENTRE 4,831 0
NTDO1 KIDDERMINSTER NHS TREATMENT CENTRE 2,682 0
NVC17 ROWLEY HALL HOSPITAL 540 0
NVC21 WEST MIDLANDS HOSPITAL 643 0
RBK WALSALL HOSPITALS NHS TRUST 71,056 0
RJC SOUTH WARWICKSHIRE GENERAL HOSPITALS NHS TRUST 56,677 0
RJD-X MID STAFFORDSHIRE NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 74,188 0
RJE UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL OF NORTH STAFFORDSHIRE NHS TRUST 146,263 0
RJF BURTON HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 64,856 0
RKB UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS COVENTRY AND WARWICKSHIRE NHS TRUST 184,930 0
RL1 ROBERT JONES AND AGNES HUNT ORTHOPAEDIC AND DISTRICT HOSPITAL NHS 29,665 381
TRUST
RL4 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS NHS TRUST 136,473 0
RLQ HEREFORD HOSPITALS NHS TRUST 63,164 1,359
RLT GEORGE ELIOT HOSPITAL NHS TRUST 47,035 0
RLU BIRMINGHAM WOMEN'S NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 38,895 0
RLY NORTH STAFFORDSHIRE COMBINED HEALTHCARE NHS TRUST 4,833 0
RNA THE DUDLEY GROUP OF HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 120,352 450

Attendances

Attended
subsequent
appointment

61,123

6,553
41,183

8,139
11,300

1,611
45,650
26,654
89,780
12,342

95
164,472
119,817
130,277
347,916
135,871
306,086

77,526

312,720
131,680
104,439
60,960
21,074
350,147

Attended

Attended but

subsequent tele |first/ subsequent/

consultation

O OO 0O 0000000000000 O0OO0OOoOOoOOoo
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*
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HOSPITAL EPISODE STATISTICS: Hospital providers, 2008-09

Hospital providers: Attendances

RQ3
RR1-X
RRE
RRJ
RRKO06
RRK-X
RWP-X
RWQ
RXKTC
RXK-X
RXT
RXW
RYG
RYK
TAJ

Q35

5GC
5P4
5PP
5PQ
5PX
5PY
NT209
NT222
NT313
NT315
NT316
NT317
NT318
NT319
NT432
NVCO06
NVC13
NVC15

BIRMINGHAM CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
HEART OF ENGLAND NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

SOUTH STAFFORDSHIRE AND SHROPSHIRE HEALTHCARE NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

THE ROYAL ORTHOPAEDIC HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
BIRMINGHAM TREATMENT CENTRE

UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL BIRMINGHAM NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
WORCESTERSHIRE ACUTE HOSPITALS NHS TRUST
WORCESTERSHIRE MENTAL HEALTH PARTNERSHIP NHS TRUST
BIRMINGHAM TREATMENT CENTRE

SANDWELL AND WEST BIRMINGHAM HOSPITALS NHS TRUST
BIRMINGHAM AND SOLIHULL MENTAL HEALTH NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
SHREWSBURY AND TELFORD HOSPITAL NHS TRUST

COVENTRY AND WARWICKSHIRE PARTNERSHIP NHS TRUST
DUDLEY AND WALSALL MENTAL HEALTH PARTNERSHIP NHS TRUST
SANDWELL MENTAL HEALTH NHS AND SOCIAL CARE TRUST

EAST OF ENGLAND STRATEGIC HEALTH AUTHORITY

LUTON PCT

WEST HERTFORDSHIRE PCT
CAMBRIDGESHIRE PCT

NORFOLK PCT

MID ESSEX PCT

SOUTH WEST ESSEX PCT

NUFFIELD HEALTH, CAMBRIDGE HOSPITAL
NUFFIELD HEALTH, IPSWICH HOSPITAL
SPIRE WELLESLEY HOSPITAL

SPIRE BUSHEY HOSPITAL

SPIRE HARPENDEN HOSPITAL

SPIRE CAMBRIDGE LEA HOSPITAL
SPIRE NORWICH HOSPITAL

SPIRE HARTSWOOD HOSPITAL

BMI - THE SANDRINGHAM HOSPITAL
FITZWILLIAM HOSPITAL

OAKS HOSPITAL

PINEHILL HOSPITAL

Attended first
appointment

32,699
241,089

4,408
19,155

564
101,679
175,268

3,318
34,758
118,185
8,749
125,744
5,840
2,099
2,316

189

18,012
11,014
124
696

2,726
1,976
642
359
1,791
1,725

8,402
7,751
4,267

Attended first tele

w O OO O O

1

N

O O OO oo oo

o o

*

O O OO 0O 0000 OO0 OoOOoOoOoo

Attendances

Attended
subsequent
appointment

130,061
427,619

28,626
55,245

456
331,182
289,292

25,177
80,683
294,283
86,938
167,121
20,550
22,706
12,827

318

20,878
20,136

4,653

3,320
3,235
537
620
952

384
1,095
221

Attended

consultation

O O O O oo oo

O O OO0 0000000000 OoOOoOoo

Attended but
subsequent tele |first/ subsequent/
tele unknown
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HOSPITAL EPISODE STATISTICS: Hospital providers, 2008-09

Hospital providers: Attendances

NVC18
NVC19
NVC41
RAJ
RC1
RC9
RCX
RDD
RDE
RGM
RGN
RGP
RGQ
RGR
RGT
RM1
RQS8
RQQ-X
RQW
RRD
RT6
RWG
RWH
RWN
RWR

Q36

5A4
5A5
5C1
5C2
5C3
5C4
5C5
5C9

SPRINGFIELD HOSPITAL

RIVERS HOSPITAL

ORWELL CARDIOTHORACIC PRIVATE PATIENT UNIT

SOUTHEND UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

BEDFORD HOSPITAL NHS TRUST

LUTON AND DUNSTABLE HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

THE QUEEN ELIZABETH HOSPITAL KING'S LYNN NHS TRUST

BASILDON AND THURROCK UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
COLCHESTER HOSPITAL UNIVERSITY NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
PAPWORTH HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

PETERBOROUGH AND STAMFORD HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
JAMES PAGET UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
IPSWICH HOSPITAL NHS TRUST

WEST SUFFOLK HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

CAMBRIDGE UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
NORFOLK AND NORWICH UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
MID ESSEX HOSPITAL SERVICES NHS TRUST

HINCHINGBROOKE HEALTH CARE NHS TRUST

THE PRINCESS ALEXANDRA HOSPITAL NHS TRUST

NORTH ESSEX PARTNERSHIP NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

SUFFOLK MENTAL HEALTH PARTNERSHIP NHS TRUST

WEST HERTFORDSHIRE HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

EAST AND NORTH HERTFORDSHIRE NHS TRUST

SOUTH ESSEX PARTNERSHIP UNIVERSITY NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
HERTFORDSHIRE PARTNERSHIP NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

LONDON STRATEGIC HEALTH AUTHORITY

HAVERING PCT

KINGSTON PCT

ENFIELD PCT

BARKING AND DAGENHAM PCT
CITY AND HACKNEY TEACHING PCT
TOWER HAMLETS PCT

NEWHAM PCT

HARINGEY TEACHING PCT

Attended first
appointment

2,841
7,115

*
118,001
64,592
93,630
82,345
102,143
127,229
10,585
97,164
55,192
100,188
65,734
121,581
170,815
162,533
60,494
65,876
5,652
3,764
112,835
134,693
1,418
2,701

7,041
12,002
2,807

2,539
1,199

Attended first tele

*» O O OO0 O OO OO oo

3

N

O O OO OO0 oo OoO oo

O O O O oo oo

Attendances

Attended
subsequent
appointment

91

292

*
274,064
154,917
122,528
163,563
199,747
268,706
21,336
233,990
135,719
206,343
121,187
307,467
368,810
310,730
66,856
127,681
25,814
4,980
227,031
270,241
17,151
22,267

4,506
24,057

10,014
3,623

5,531
2,936

Attended

Attended but

subsequent tele |first/ subsequent/

consultation

O O OO OO oo oo
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HOSPITAL EPISODE STATISTICS: Hospital providers, 2008-09

Hospital providers: Attendances

5LG
5M7
NT314
NT411
NT506
RAL
RAN
RAP
RAS
RAT
RAX
RC3
RF4
RFW
RG2
RG3-X
RGC
RGZ
RJ1
RJ2
RJ6
RJ7
RJZ
RKE
RNH
RNJ
RP4
RP6
RPG
RPY
RQM
RQX
RQY
RRV
RT3
RV3

WANDSWORTH PCT

SUTTON AND MERTON PCT

SPIRE RODING HOSPITAL

BMI - THE CLEMENTINE CHURCHILL HOSPITAL

NORTH EAST LONDON NHS TREATMENT CENTRE

ROYAL FREE HAMPSTEAD NHS TRUST

ROYAL NATIONAL ORTHOPAEDIC HOSPITAL NHS TRUST

NORTH MIDDLESEX UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL NHS TRUST

THE HILLINGDON HOSPITAL NHS TRUST

NORTH EAST LONDON NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

KINGSTON HOSPITAL NHS TRUST

EALING HOSPITAL NHS TRUST

BARKING, HAVERING AND REDBRIDGE UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS TRUST
WEST MIDDLESEX UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL NHS TRUST

QUEEN ELIZABETH HOSPITAL NHS TRUST

BROMLEY HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

WHIPPS CROSS UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL NHS TRUST

QUEEN MARY'S SIDCUP NHS TRUST

GUY'S AND ST THOMAS' NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

THE LEWISHAM HOSPITAL NHS TRUST

MAYDAY HEALTHCARE NHS TRUST

ST GEORGE'S HEALTHCARE NHS TRUST

KING'S COLLEGE HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

THE WHITTINGTON HOSPITAL NHS TRUST

NEWHAM UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL NHS TRUST

BARTS AND THE LONDON NHS TRUST

GREAT ORMOND STREET HOSPITAL FOR CHILDREN NHS TRUST
MOORFIELDS EYE HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

OXLEAS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

THE ROYAL MARSDEN NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

CHELSEA AND WESTMINSTER HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
HOMERTON UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
SOUTH WEST LONDON AND ST GEORGE'S MENTAL HEALTH NHS TRUST
UNIVERSITY COLLEGE LONDON HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
ROYAL BROMPTON AND HAREFIELD NHS TRUST

CENTRAL AND NORTH WEST LONDON NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

Attended first
appointment

36,530
2,579
3,097
*
5,657
141,784
16,159
67,218
83,465
4,257
109,122
55,159
162,878
80,768
76,111
130,686
90,838
64,070
197,546
67,868
96,288
164,780
173,658
76,966
57,265
121,361
23,632
75,017
4,122
19,597
141,591
68,280
5,778
152,172
12,610

10,576

Attended first tele
consultation

O O O o o

1

(o]

Attendances

Attended
subsequent
appointment

67,786
1,477
3,014

0

2,297
342,589
54,560
155,821
166,437
21,495
184,997
135,582
375,766
132,155
155,837
245,200
185,710
138,349
611,243
127,843
183,188
298,574
392,688
194,437
145,586
325,202
96,673
235,901
18,311
199,718
258,854
120,862
46,019
498,300
87,114
45,366

Attended

Attended but

subsequent tele |first/ subsequent/

consultation

O O O o o

O O O o o o o
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O O O ©O O o
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HOSPITAL EPISODE STATISTICS: Hospital providers, 2008-09

Hospital providers: Attendances

RV8
RVL
RVR-X
RWK
RYJ
TAF

Q37

5P5
5P6
5P7
5P9
NT308
NT310
NT312
NT346
NT503
NT602
NT604
NT701
NT702
NTHO3
NTYS57
NTYE7
NVCO1
NVC11
RA2
RDU
RN7-X
RPA
RPC
RPL
RPR-X
RTK
RTP

NORTH WEST LONDON HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

BARNET AND CHASE FARM HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

EPSOM AND ST HELIER UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

EAST LONDON NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

IMPERIAL COLLEGE HEALTHCARE NHS TRUST

CAMDEN AND ISLINGTON MENTAL HEALTH AND SOCIAL CARE TRUST

SOUTH EAST COAST STRATEGIC HEALTH AUTHORITY

SURREY PCT

WEST SUSSEX PCT

EAST SUSSEX DOWNS AND WEALD PCT

WEST KENT PCT

SPIRE GATWICK PARK HOSPITAL

SPIRE TUNBRIDGE WELLS HOSPITAL

SPIRE ALEXANDRA HOSPITAL

SPIRE ST SAVIOURS HOSPITAL

MID KENT NHS TREATMENT CENTRE

WILL ADAMS NHS TREATMENT CENTRE

SUSSEX ORTHOPAEDIC NHS TREATMENT CENTRE
MAIDSTONE HOSPITAL

ST MARTIN'S HOSPITAL

ST SAVIOUR'S HOSPITAL

BENENDEN HOSPITAL

THE HORDER CENTRE

ASHTEAD HOSPITAL

NORTH DOWNS HOSPITAL

ROYAL SURREY COUNTY HOSPITAL NHS TRUST
FRIMLEY PARK HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
DARTFORD AND GRAVESHAM NHS TRUST

MEDWAY NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

QUEEN VICTORIA HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
WORTHING AND SOUTHLANDS HOSPITALS NHS TRUST
ROYAL WEST SUSSEX NHS TRUST

ASHFORD AND ST PETER'S HOSPITALS NHS TRUST
SURREY AND SUSSEX HEALTHCARE NHS TRUST

Attended first
appointment

104,284
144,691
140,176
5,767
212,104
4,425

20,323
14,996
2,108
371
827
442
1,268
303
1,418
1,710
3,355
464
368
325
2,208
989
3,356
1,886
76,275
101,160
56,531
96,791
32,574
81,204
69,346
109,261
77,940

Attended first tele
consultation

549

28
1,071

*» O O OO OO0 00O O0OO0OOoOOoOOo oo

*» O O » O O O

*» O O

o

Attendances

Attended
subsequent
appointment

243,418
285,997
344,925
24,614
522,573
19,156

65,486
37,205
2,620

205

264
1,256
317
1,001
239
2,909
23

*

148
1,734
992

246

264
153,929
199,840
137,613
163,894
88,745
162,583
94,795
195,708
144,524

Attended

Attended but

subsequent tele |first/ subsequent/

consultation
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HOSPITAL EPISODE STATISTICS: Hospital providers, 2008-09

Hospital providers: Attendances

RVV
RWF
RX2

RXC
RXH
RXX
RXY

Q38

5CQ
5FE
5L1
5QC
5QD
5QE
5QG
5QT
NT304
NT305
NT343
NT344
NT345
NT433
NT507
NT603
NT706
NT726
NTHO1
NVCO02
NVC25
NVC31
RBF-X
RD7
RDS
RHM
RHU
RHW
RN1-X
RN5T1
RN5-X

EAST KENT HOSPITALS UNIVERSITY NHS TRUST

MAIDSTONE AND TUNBRIDGE WELLS NHS TRUST

SUSSEX PARTNERSHIP NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

EAST SUSSEX HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

BRIGHTON AND SUSSEX UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS TRUST
SURREY AND BORDERS PARTNERSHIP NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
KENT AND MEDWAY NHS AND SOCIAL CARE PARTNERSHIP TRUST

SOUTH CENTRAL STRATEGIC HEALTH AUTHORITY

MILTON KEYNES PCT

PORTSMOUTH CITY TEACHING PCT
SOUTHAMPTON CITY PCT

HAMPSHIRE PCT

BUCKINGHAMSHIRE PCT

OXFORDSHIRE PCT

BERKSHIRE EAST PCT

ISLE OF WIGHT NHS PCT

SPIRE SOUTHAMPTON HOSPITAL

SPIRE PORTSMOUTH HOSPITAL

SPIRE THAMES VALLEY HOSPITAL

SPIRE DUNEDIN HOSPITAL

SPIRE CLARE PARK HOSPITAL

BMI - SARUM ROAD HOSPITAL
SOUTHAMPTON NHS TREATMENT CENTRE
ST MARY'S NHS TREATMENT CENTRE
RIVERMEAD LEISURE CENTRE

BICESTER COMMUNITY HOSPITAL - CHERWELL VALE
DUNEDIN HOSPITAL

THE BERKSHIRE INDEPENDENT HOSPITAL
HORTON NHS TREATMENT CENTRE
BLAKELANDS NHS TREATMENT CENTRE
NUFFIELD ORTHOPAEDIC CENTRE NHS TRUST

HEATHERWOOD AND WEXHAM PARK HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

MILTON KEYNES HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
SOUTHAMPTON UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS TRUST
PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

ROYAL BERKSHIRE NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

WINCHESTER AND EASTLEIGH HEALTHCARE NHS TRUST

NORTH HAMPSHIRE HOSPITALS NHS TRUST TREATMENT CENTRE
BASINGSTOKE AND NORTH HAMPSHIRE NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

Attended first
appointment

185,681
109,310
11,375
121,767
138,718
6,032
4,226

512
6,242
11,792
35,164
1,571
432
616
45,050
532
226

166
22

2,596
2,373
97

40

44
1,247
5,490
4,760
40,051
187,769
81,850
122,810
143,668
116,816
70,345
327
62,789

Attended first tele

O O O o o o o
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Attendances

Attended
subsequent
appointment

387,701
220,212
52,474
243,394
262,330
24,406
18,445

482
10,953
8,718
35,723
12,541
552
2,762
66,539
230
519

11

697
14,194
2,456
61,582
213,201
119,043
254,306
291,484
319,994
156,129
836
155,081

Attended

consultation

w
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tele unknown
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HOSPITAL EPISODE STATISTICS: Hospital providers, 2008-09

Hospital providers: Attendances

RNU
RTH

RW1
RWX
RXQ

Q39

5F1
5QH
5QJ
5QL
5QM
50N
5QP
5QQ
NT215
NT233
NT238
NT302
NT501
NTCO1
NTY48
NVCO04
NVCO08
NVC10
NVC22
NVC24
RA3
RA4
RA7
RA9
RBA
RBB
RBD
RBZ
RD1
RD3
RDY
RDZ

REF

OXFORDSHIRE AND BUCKINGHAMSHIRE MENTAL HEALTH NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
OXFORD RADCLIFFE HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

HAMPSHIRE PARTNERSHIP NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

BERKSHIRE HEALTHCARE NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

BUCKINGHAMSHIRE HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

SOUTH WEST STRATEGIC HEALTH AUTHORITY

PLYMOUTH TEACHING PCT

GLOUCESTERSHIRE PCT

BRISTOL PCT

SOMERSET PCT

DORSET PCT

BOURNEMOUTH AND POOLE TEACHING PCT
CORNWALL AND ISLES OF SCILLY PCT

DEVON PCT

NUFFIELD HEALTH, EXETER HOSPITAL

NUFFIELD HEALTH, PLYMOUTH HOSPITAL

NUFFIELD HEALTH, TAUNTON HOSPITAL

SPIRE BRISTOL HOSPITAL

PENINSULA NHS TREATMENT CENTRE

SHEPTON MALLET NHS TREATMENT CENTRE

TETBURY HOSPITAL

DUCHY HOSPITAL

MOUNT STUART HOSPITAL

NEW HALL NHS TREATMENT CENTRE

WINFIELD HOSPITAL

BODMIN NHS TREATMENT CENTRE

WESTON AREA HEALTH NHS TRUST

YEOVIL DISTRICT HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS BRISTOL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
SOUTH DEVON HEALTHCARE NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
TAUNTON AND SOMERSET NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
ROYAL NATIONAL HOSPITAL FOR RHEUMATIC DISEASES NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
DORSET COUNTY HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
NORTHERN DEVON HEALTHCARE NHS TRUST

ROYAL UNITED HOSPITAL BATH NHS TRUST

POOLE HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

DORSET HEALTHCARE NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

THE ROYAL BOURNEMOUTH AND CHRISTCHURCH HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION
TRUST

ROYAL CORNWALL HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

Attended first
appointment

10,708
243,133
7,532
51,087
139,456

3,723
16,465
*

13,049
8,402

0
23,558
14,052
0

6

0

22
2,561
7,760
1,095
3,842
6,894
2,880
568
4,162
47,051
45,616
124,698
98,377
111,704
4,731
72,486
63,860
106,693
72,084
0
102,159

156,479

Attended first tele
consultation
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Attendances

Attended
subsequent
appointment

33,563
361,679
36,536
178,647
297,090

16,122
43,402

922
12,177
15,127

61,349
21,118
20

21

0

3,960
7,528
1,139
573

98
2,299

*

1,869
77,731
111,308
344,654
248,041
182,407
14,073
191,606
106,213
176,339
120,056

*

159,285

299,813

Attended

consultation

26,25
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HOSPITAL EPISODE STATISTICS: Hospital providers, 2008-09

Hospital providers: Attendances

RH5
RHS
RJ8
RK9
RN3
RNZ
RTE
RTQ
RVJ
RWV
TAL

Q99

NT338
NTHW1

SOMERSET PARTNERSHIP NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
ROYAL DEVON AND EXETER NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
CORNWALL PARTNERSHIP NHS TRUST

PLYMOUTH HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

GREAT WESTERN HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
SALISBURY NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
GLOUCESTERSHIRE HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
2GETHER NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

NORTH BRISTOL NHS TRUST

DEVON PARTNERSHIP NHS TRUST

TORBAY CARE TRUST

WALES

SPIRE YALE HOSPITAL
YALE HOSPITAL

Attended first
appointment

2,854
135,758
938
185,930
111,699
195,141
224,131
2,518
156,313

*

1,833

Attended first tele
consultation

6,90

OO0OO0OO0OW +O0O0OO0OCO

Attendances

Attended
subsequent
appointment

12,015
262,370
3,444
346,752
163,962
160,340
489,963
32,380
349,300
120
5,464

Attended

Attended but

subsequent tele |first/ subsequent/

consultation

O OO oo

3,502

o

o O o

tele unknown
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HOSPITAL EPISODE STATISTICS: Hospital providers, 2008-09

Hospital providers broken down by type of outpatient attendance: Non attendances

The NHS Information Centre, Hospital Episode Statistics for England. Outpatient statistics, 2008-09.
Activity in English NHS Hospitals and English NHS commissioned activity in the independent sector.
Please see the HESonline website (http://www.hesonline.nhs.uk) for information on outpatients data quality.

Hospital providers: Non-attendances

Total (England)

Q30

5KG
NT229
NT237
NT333
NVC29
NVC35
RE9
RLN
RR7
RTD
RTF
RTR
RVW
RX3
RX4
RXP
TAC

Q31

5NG
5NL
NT210
NT324
NT325

NORTH EAST STRATEGIC HEALTH AUTHORITY

SOUTH TYNESIDE PCT

NUFFIELD HEALTH, NEWCASTLE-UPON-TYNE HOSPITAL
NUFFIELD HEALTH, TEES HOSPITAL

SPIRE WASHINGTON HOSPITAL

COBALT NHS TREATMENT CENTRE

TEES VALLEY TREATMENT CENTRE

SOUTH TYNESIDE NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

CITY HOSPITALS SUNDERLAND NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
GATESHEAD HEALTH NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

THE NEWCASTLE UPON TYNE HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
NORTHUMBRIA HEALTHCARE NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
SOUTH TEES HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

NORTH TEES AND HARTLEPOOL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
TEES, ESK AND WEAR VALLEYS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
NORTHUMBERLAND, TYNE AND WEAR NHS TRUST

COUNTY DURHAM AND DARLINGTON NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
NORTHUMBERLAND CARE TRUST

NORTH WEST STRATEGIC HEALTH AUTHORITY

CENTRAL LANCASHIRE PCT

LIVERPOOL PCT

NUFFIELD HEALTH, THE GROSVENOR HOSPITAL, CHESTER
SPIRE CHESHIRE HOSPITAL

SPIRE MURRAYFIELD HOSPITAL

Did not attend
first appointment

1,519,988

27
51

385
32

Did not attend
first tele
consultation

1,065

*» O O OO O O o o

D
o O o o

*

o O o

O O O o o

Non - attendances

Did not attend Did not attend | Did not attend,
subsequent subsequent tele |first/ subsequent/

appointment consultation tele unknown
4,440,368 3,427 28,832
422 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
232 0 0
52 0 0
0 0 0
9,687 0 0
2,149 0 0
18,742 * 0
71,743 0 0
18,938 43 0
39,626 0 0
19,639 0 0
3,982 * 165
1,786 0 10,765
37,715 0 0
367 0 0
128 0 0
355 0 0
0 0 0
18 0 0
18 0 0
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HOSPITAL EPISODE STATISTICS: Hospital providers, 2008-09

Hospital providers: Non-attendances

NT327
NT337
NT339
NT340
NT347
NT403
NT714
NT718
NT719
NT720
NT721
NT722
NT723
NT724
NT725
NTDO2
NTHO4
NTHO5
NTH11
NVCO05
NVCO07
NVC12
NVC16
NVC33
NVC34
NVC39
NVGO1
RBL
RBN
RBQ
RBS
RBT
RBV
REM
REN
REP

SPIRE MANCHESTER HOSPITAL

SPIRE LIVERPOOL HOSPITAL

SPIRE REGENCY HOSPITAL

BMI SOUTH CHESHIRE PRIVATE HOSPITAL (SPIRE)
SPIRE FYLDE COAST HOSPITAL

BMI - THE BEARDWOOD HOSPITAL

GREATER MANCHESTER SURGICAL CENTRE
PRESTON BUSINESS CENTRE - SHAROE GREEN
ROSSENDALE HOSPITAL

ROYAL LANCASTER INFIRMARY

CUMBERLAND INFIRMARY - CARLISLE

ST CATHERINE'S GENERAL HOSPITAL

HALTON DISTRICT HOSPITAL

KENSINGTON COMMUNITY SPORTS CENTRE
MACCLESFIELD LEISURE CENTRE

THE CHESHIRE & MERSEYSIDE NHS TREATMENT CENTRE
REGENCY HOSPITAL

FYLDE COAST HOSPITAL

LOURDES HOSPITAL

EUXTON HALL HOSPITAL

FULWOOD HALL HOSPITAL

OAKLANDS HOSPITAL

RENACRES HOSPITAL

GISBURNE PARK NHS TREATMENT CENTRE
FYLDE COAST NHS TREATMENT CENTRE
KENDAL NHS TREATMENT CENTRE

FAIRFIELD HOSPITAL

Did not attend
first appointment

WIRRAL UNIVERSITY TEACHING HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

ST HELENS AND KNOWSLEY HOSPITALS NHS TRUST
LIVERPOOL HEART AND CHEST HOSPITAL NHS TRUST
ALDER HEY CHILDREN'S NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
MID CHESHIRE HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
THE CHRISTIE NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

AINTREE UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

CLATTERBRIDGE CENTRE FOR ONCOLOGY NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

LIVERPOOL WOMEN'S NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

137
65
116
29

314
540
252
139

212
135

54
156
82

64
414
282

81
114
302

31

6,991
7,849
1,850

5,794
1,052

11,918

802

Did not attend
first tele
consultation

O O 0O 0O 0000000000000 O0OO0DO0OO0DO0OD0D0O0O0DO0OO0ODO0OOO0OOOOoOOoOOo

Non - attendances

Did not attend
subsequent
appointment

239
53

24

0

0

0
1,027

O O O O o o oo

559

N
©

*

=
N

o O O o o

10

26,366
24,836
3,106

13,374
8,790
34,194
6,822

Did not attend

Did not attend,

subsequent tele |first/ subsequent/

consultation

O OO 0O 0O 0000000000000 O0DO0O0DO0O0O0O0O0O0OO0OO0OOO0OOoOOoOOoOOoOOo

tele unknown

O O O 0O O 0O 000 0000000000000 0OO0OO0ODO0DO0OO0OOOOOOOoOOoOOo

http://www.hesonline.nhs.uk

Published December 2009

Copyright © 2009, The Health and Social Care Information Centre. All Rights Reserved

Page 19 of 57


http://www.hesonline.nhs.uk
http://www.hesonline.nhs.uk
http://www.hesonline.nhs.uk
http://www.hesonline.nhs.uk
http://www.hesonline.nhs.uk

HOSPITAL EPISODE STATISTICS: Hospital providers, 2008-09

Hospital providers: Non-attendances

RET
RIN
RJR
RM2
RM3
RM4
RMC
RMP
RNL
RQ6
RRF
RT2
RTV
RTX
RVY
RW3-X
RW4
RWS5
RW6
RWJ
RWW
RXA
RXL
RXN
RXR
RXV
TAE

Q32

5EF
5H8
5JE
5NV
5NW
NT221

WALTON CENTRE FOR NEUROLOGY AND NEUROSURGERY NHS TRUST
EAST CHESHIRE NHS TRUST

COUNTESS OF CHESTER HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL OF SOUTH MANCHESTER NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
SALFORD ROYAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

TRAFFORD HEALTHCARE NHS TRUST

ROYAL BOLTON HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

TAMESIDE HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

NORTH CUMBRIA UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

ROYAL LIVERPOOL AND BROADGREEN UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS TRUST
WRIGHTINGTON, WIGAN AND LEIGH NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

PENNINE CARE NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

5 BOROUGHS PARTNERSHIP NHS TRUST

UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS OF MORECAMBE BAY NHS TRUST

SOUTHPORT AND ORMSKIRK HOSPITAL NHS TRUST

CENTRAL MANCHESTER UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
MERSEY CARE NHS TRUST

LANCASHIRE CARE NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

PENNINE ACUTE HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

STOCKPORT NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

WARRINGTON AND HALTON HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
CHESHIRE AND WIRRAL PARTNERSHIP NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
BLACKPOOL, FYLDE AND WYRE HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
LANCASHIRE TEACHING HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

EAST LANCASHIRE HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

GREATER MANCHESTER WEST MENTAL HEALTH NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
MANCHESTER MENTAL HEALTH AND SOCIAL CARE TRUST

YORKSHIRE AND THE HUMBER STRATEGIC HEALTH AUTHORITY

NORTH LINCOLNSHIRE PCT
ROTHERHAM PCT

BARNSLEY PCT

NORTH YORKSHIRE AND YORK PCT
EAST RIDING OF YORKSHIRE PCT
NUFFIELD HEALTH, HULL HOSPITAL

Did not attend
first appointment

1,035
4,330
6,485
7,955
6,634
2,763
10,355
6,548
4,816
24,165
9,751
1,032
653
11,088
5,018
30,971
6,096
732
4,381
*

6,146
499
6,847
6,300
16,321
2,878
0

4,925
470
138

Did not attend
first tele
consultation

O O O o o

T ~
0O O *®

*» O O O

O OO O oo oo

[e] [&)]
o M OO N

O O O O oo

Non - attendances

Did not attend
subsequent
appointment

4,727
7,073
19,858
33,674
30,714
10,519
23,992
17,009
21,050
71,589
32,869
6,083
4,731
26,326
20,742
74,994
42
5,574
15,893
*
25,206
3,633
26,995
22,602
41,173
20,984
0

330

38
15,143
8,313
392

Did not attend

Did not attend,

subsequent tele |first/ subsequent/

consultation

*» O O OO O O o

* O

*» O O

O OO 0O O O o o o

201

702

O O O O oo

tele unknown

O O OO O 0000 OoOOoOOoo
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HOSPITAL EPISODE STATISTICS: Hospital providers, 2008-09

Hospital providers: Non-attendances

NT225
NT332
NT348
NT349
NT350
NT351
NTEO3
NTHO6
NTHO7
NTHOS
NTHO9
NVC14
NVC20
NVC28
RAE
RCB
RCC
RCD
RCF
RCU
RFF
RFR
RGD
RHQ
RIL-X
RP5
RRS
RV9
RWA
RWY
RXE

RXF-X
TAD
TAN

NUFFIELD HEALTH, LEEDS HOSPITAL

SPIRE LEEDS HOSPITAL

SPIRE ELLAND HOSPITAL

SPIRE LONGLANDS CONSULTING ROOMS

SPIRE METHLEY PARK HOSPITAL

SPIRE HULL AND EAST RIDING HOSPITAL

CLAREMONT HOSPITAL

ELLAND HOSPITAL

LONGLANDS CONSULTING ROOMS

METHLEY PARK HOSPITAL

HULL AND EAST RIDING HOSPITAL

PARK HILL HOSPITAL

THE YORKSHIRE CLINIC

CLIFTON PARK NHS TREATMENT CENTRE

BRADFORD TEACHING HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

YORK HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

SCARBOROUGH AND NORTH EAST YORKSHIRE HEALTH CARE NHS TRUST
HARROGATE AND DISTRICT NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

AIREDALE NHS TRUST

SHEFFIELD CHILDREN'S NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

BARNSLEY HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

THE ROTHERHAM NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

LEEDS PARTNERSHIPS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

SHEFFIELD TEACHING HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
NORTHERN LINCOLNSHIRE AND GOOLE HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
DONCASTER AND BASSETLAW HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
LEEDS TEACHING HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

HUMBER MENTAL HEALTH TEACHING NHS TRUST

HULL AND EAST YORKSHIRE HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

CALDERDALE AND HUDDERSFIELD NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

ROTHERHAM, DONCASTER AND SOUTH HUMBER MENTAL HEALTH NHS
FOUNDATION TRUST
MID YORKSHIRE HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

BRADFORD DISTRICT CARE TRUST
NORTH EAST LINCOLNSHIRE CARE TRUST PLUS

Did not attend
first appointment

o O

*

* O

16
456

34
105
815

10,054
4,914
2,569
2,774
2,391
3,598

6,665
887
20,475
8,727
9,620

72
12,461
14,664

15,174
484

Did not attend
first tele
consultation

*» O O OO OO 0000 O0OO0OOoOOoO oo

*» O O x O

=
» O

O O = O O O O

o o

Non - attendances

Did not attend
subsequent
appointment

57

11
165

602
36,998
14,200

8,546
10,576
7,854
13,577

22,710

3,641
59,979
18,579
30,167

530
44,075
28,668

9,427

42,516
2,923
2,056

Did not attend

Did not attend,

subsequent tele |first/ subsequent/

consultation

* O O OO OO 0000 O0OOoOOoOOoO oo

O O O o

229

o

97

O O = O O O O

o o

tele unknown

*

* O O O OO O OO0 0000000000000 O0OOoOOoOOoOOoOOo
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HOSPITAL EPISODE STATISTICS: Hospital providers, 2008-09

Hospital providers: Non-attendances

Q33

5EM
5ET
5N6
5N8
5N9
5PA
5PC
5PD
NT213
NT226
NT322
NT502
NTA04
NVC23
NVC26
NVC27
NVC40
RFS
RHA
RK5
RNQ
RNS
RP1
RP7
RT5
RTG
RWD
RWE
RX1
RXM

Q34

5CN

EAST MIDLANDS STRATEGIC HEALTH AUTHORITY

NOTTINGHAM CITY PCT

BASSETLAW PCT

DERBYSHIRE COUNTY PCT
NOTTINGHAMSHIRE COUNTY TEACHING PCT
LINCOLNSHIRE TEACHING PCT
LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY AND RUTLAND PCT
LEICESTER CITY PCT

NORTHAMPTONSHIRE TEACHING PCT
NUFFIELD HEALTH, DERBY HOSPITAL
NUFFIELD HEALTH, LEICESTER HOSPITAL
SPIRE LEICESTER HOSPITAL
BARLBOROUGH NHS TREATMENT CENTRE

NOTTINGHAM NHS TREATMENT CENTRE(NATIONS HEALTHCARE)

WOODLAND HOSPITAL

GAINSBOROUGH NHS TREATMENT CENTRE

BOSTON NHS TREATMENT CENTRE

NOTTINGHAM WOODTHORPE HOSPITAL

CHESTERFIELD ROYAL HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
NOTTINGHAMSHIRE HEALTHCARE NHS TRUST

SHERWOOD FOREST HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
KETTERING GENERAL HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
NORTHAMPTON GENERAL HOSPITAL NHS TRUST
NORTHAMPTONSHIRE HEALTHCARE NHS TRUST
LINCOLNSHIRE PARTNERSHIP NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
LEICESTERSHIRE PARTNERSHIP NHS TRUST

DERBY HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

UNITED LINCOLNSHIRE HOSPITALS NHS TRUST
UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS OF LEICESTER NHS TRUST
NOTTINGHAM UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS TRUST
DERBYSHIRE MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES NHS TRUST

WEST MIDLANDS STRATEGIC HEALTH AUTHORITY

HEREFORDSHIRE PCT

Did not attend
first appointment

442

2,118
175

25

3,754

521
6,489
4,964
5,574

465

10,732
11,521
18,675
13,233

692

1,349

Did not attend
first tele
consultation

O O 0O 0O 0000000000000 0O0O0O0DO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOo

~
o ©

Non - attendances

Did not attend
subsequent
appointment

1,223

6,661
1,586

6,188

Did not attend

Did not attend,

subsequent tele |first/ subsequent/

consultation

O O 0O 0O 0000000000000 0O0OO0O0DO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOo

292

tele unknown
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HOSPITAL EPISODE STATISTICS: Hospital providers, 2008-09

Hospital providers: Non-attendances

5M1
5M2
5M3
5MD
5MV
5PE
5PJ
5PK
5PL
5PM
NT219
NT230
NT235
NT242
NT301
NT320
NT321
NT425
NTAO3
NTDO1
NVC17
NVC21
RBK
RJC
RJD-X
RJE
RJF
RKB
RL1

RL4
RLQ
RLT
RLU
RLY
RNA

SOUTH BIRMINGHAM PCT

SHROPSHIRE COUNTY PCT

WALSALL TEACHING PCT

COVENTRY TEACHING PCT

WOLVERHAMPTON CITY PCT

DUDLEY PCT

STOKE ON TRENT PCT

SOUTH STAFFORDSHIRE PCT

WORCESTERSHIRE PCT

WARWICKSHIRE PCT

NUFFIELD HEALTH, HEREFORD HOSPITAL

NUFFIELD HEALTH, NORTH STAFFORDSHIRE HOSPITAL
NUFFIELD HEALTH, SHREWSBURY HOSPITAL

NUFFIELD HEALTH, WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITAL

SPIRE SOUTH BANK HOSPITAL

SPIRE PARKWAY HOSPITAL

SPIRE LITTLE ASTON HOSPITAL

BMI - THE NUNEATON PRIVATE HOSPITAL

THE MIDLANDS NHS TREATMENT CENTRE
KIDDERMINSTER NHS TREATMENT CENTRE

ROWLEY HALL HOSPITAL

WEST MIDLANDS HOSPITAL

WALSALL HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

SOUTH WARWICKSHIRE GENERAL HOSPITALS NHS TRUST
MID STAFFORDSHIRE NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL OF NORTH STAFFORDSHIRE NHS TRUST
BURTON HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS COVENTRY AND WARWICKSHIRE NHS TRUST

ROBERT JONES AND AGNES HUNT ORTHOPAEDIC AND DISTRICT HOSPITAL NHS
TRUST
THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

HEREFORD HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

GEORGE ELIOT HOSPITAL NHS TRUST

BIRMINGHAM WOMEN'S NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

NORTH STAFFORDSHIRE COMBINED HEALTHCARE NHS TRUST
THE DUDLEY GROUP OF HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

Did not attend
first appointment

1,155
650
193

0
0
*
954

2,653

399

© O O O o

133
126

454
88
18

7,807
4,793
4,556
11,202
4,050
15,605
1,821

12,042
4,381
3,694
2,215

11,327

Did not attend
first tele
consultation

*x O O OO0 0O OO0 O00O00O0O0O00O0O0OO0O0DO0OOoOOoOOoOOoo

N
N O O

o

*

*» O O O

Non - attendances

Did not attend
subsequent
appointment

6,376
717
6,918
2,401
3,686
*
4,652
4,007
8,380
1,741
0

0

0

0

14

66
424

122
166

22,046
10,023
15,609
28,150

9,820
32,522

7,427

31,024
14,767
11,841
8,591
3,382
32,483

Did not attend

Did not attend,

subsequent tele |first/ subsequent/

consultation

O OO OO0 000000000000 OoOOo0OOoOOoOOoo

10

(53]

*» O O O O

34

69

tele unknown
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HOSPITAL EPISODE STATISTICS: Hospital providers, 2008-09

Hospital providers: Non-attendances

RQ3
RR1-X
RRE
RRJ
RRKO06
RRK-X
RWP-X
RWQ
RXKTC
RXK-X
RXT
RXW
RYG
RYK
TAJ

Q35

5GC
5P4
5PP
5PQ
5PX
5PY
NT209
NT222
NT313
NT315
NT316
NT317
NT318
NT319
NT432
NVCO06
NVC13
NVC15

BIRMINGHAM CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
HEART OF ENGLAND NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

SOUTH STAFFORDSHIRE AND SHROPSHIRE HEALTHCARE NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

THE ROYAL ORTHOPAEDIC HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
BIRMINGHAM TREATMENT CENTRE

UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL BIRMINGHAM NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
WORCESTERSHIRE ACUTE HOSPITALS NHS TRUST
WORCESTERSHIRE MENTAL HEALTH PARTNERSHIP NHS TRUST
BIRMINGHAM TREATMENT CENTRE

SANDWELL AND WEST BIRMINGHAM HOSPITALS NHS TRUST
BIRMINGHAM AND SOLIHULL MENTAL HEALTH NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
SHREWSBURY AND TELFORD HOSPITAL NHS TRUST

COVENTRY AND WARWICKSHIRE PARTNERSHIP NHS TRUST
DUDLEY AND WALSALL MENTAL HEALTH PARTNERSHIP NHS TRUST
SANDWELL MENTAL HEALTH NHS AND SOCIAL CARE TRUST

EAST OF ENGLAND STRATEGIC HEALTH AUTHORITY

LUTON PCT

WEST HERTFORDSHIRE PCT
CAMBRIDGESHIRE PCT

NORFOLK PCT

MID ESSEX PCT

SOUTH WEST ESSEX PCT

NUFFIELD HEALTH, CAMBRIDGE HOSPITAL
NUFFIELD HEALTH, IPSWICH HOSPITAL
SPIRE WELLESLEY HOSPITAL

SPIRE BUSHEY HOSPITAL

SPIRE HARPENDEN HOSPITAL

SPIRE CAMBRIDGE LEA HOSPITAL
SPIRE NORWICH HOSPITAL

SPIRE HARTSWOOD HOSPITAL

BMI - THE SANDRINGHAM HOSPITAL
FITZWILLIAM HOSPITAL

OAKS HOSPITAL

PINEHILL HOSPITAL

Did not attend
first appointment

4,593
27,936
718
1,277
112
14,980
11,834
541
5,946
14,955
1,660
8,536
470
172
539

18

1,504
893

107
58
11
74
62

353

266
91

Did not attend
first tele
consultation

*» O OO O O

O O OO O o o o o

O O 0O 0O 0000000000 OoOOoOOoo

Non - attendances

Did not attend
subsequent
appointment

15,945
47,037
5,112
6,865
*
41,304
29,947
5,678
14,667
44,059
25,516
16,321
5,090
5,079
3,617

30

2,675
1,829

517
61
303

19

24

*» O O

o

Did not attend

Did not attend,

subsequent tele |first/ subsequent/

consultation

O OO O o

5
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O O 0O 0O 0000000000 OoOOoOoo
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HOSPITAL EPISODE STATISTICS: Hospital providers, 2008-09

Hospital providers: Non-attendances

NVC18
NVC19
NVC41
RAJ
RC1
RC9
RCX
RDD
RDE
RGM
RGN
RGP
RGQ
RGR
RGT
RM1
RQS8
RQQ-X
RQW
RRD
RT6
RWG
RWH
RWN
RWR

Q36

5A4
5A5
5C1
5C2
5C3
5C4
5C5
5C9

SPRINGFIELD HOSPITAL

RIVERS HOSPITAL

ORWELL CARDIOTHORACIC PRIVATE PATIENT UNIT

SOUTHEND UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

BEDFORD HOSPITAL NHS TRUST

LUTON AND DUNSTABLE HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

THE QUEEN ELIZABETH HOSPITAL KING'S LYNN NHS TRUST

BASILDON AND THURROCK UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
COLCHESTER HOSPITAL UNIVERSITY NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
PAPWORTH HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

PETERBOROUGH AND STAMFORD HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
JAMES PAGET UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
IPSWICH HOSPITAL NHS TRUST

WEST SUFFOLK HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

CAMBRIDGE UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
NORFOLK AND NORWICH UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
MID ESSEX HOSPITAL SERVICES NHS TRUST

HINCHINGBROOKE HEALTH CARE NHS TRUST

THE PRINCESS ALEXANDRA HOSPITAL NHS TRUST

NORTH ESSEX PARTNERSHIP NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

SUFFOLK MENTAL HEALTH PARTNERSHIP NHS TRUST

WEST HERTFORDSHIRE HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

EAST AND NORTH HERTFORDSHIRE NHS TRUST

SOUTH ESSEX PARTNERSHIP UNIVERSITY NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
HERTFORDSHIRE PARTNERSHIP NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

LONDON STRATEGIC HEALTH AUTHORITY

HAVERING PCT

KINGSTON PCT

ENFIELD PCT

BARKING AND DAGENHAM PCT
CITY AND HACKNEY TEACHING PCT
TOWER HAMLETS PCT

NEWHAM PCT

HARINGEY TEACHING PCT

Did not attend
first appointment

6,628

9,856
4,563
6,871
9,080
290
7,142
5,041
6,941
3,909
7,643
7,300
11,014
3,175
6,223

550
8,170
12,478
191
624

1,103
685
378

212
311

Did not attend
first tele
consultation

O O OO0 0O 0000000 »0O0 0000 O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOo

O O O O oo oo

Non - attendances

Did not attend
subsequent
appointment

26,813

17,241
12,739
24,265
26,050
1,226
20,263
13,941
17,311
10,773
29,133
25,713
32,525
5,467
15,009
7,678
610
21,200
32,005
4,161
4,809

359
1,345

2,543
396

579
555

Did not attend

Did not attend,

subsequent tele |first/ subsequent/

consultation

O O OO OO o oo o

0 0 = W
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O O OO OO0 oo Ooo
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HOSPITAL EPISODE STATISTICS: Hospital providers, 2008-09

Hospital providers: Non-attendances

5LG
5M7
NT314
NT411
NT506
RAL
RAN
RAP
RAS
RAT
RAX
RC3
RF4
RFW
RG2
RG3-X
RGC
RGZ
RJ1
RJ2
RJ6
RJ7
RJZ
RKE
RNH
RNJ
RP4
RP6
RPG
RPY
RQM
RQX
RQY
RRV
RT3
RV3

WANDSWORTH PCT

SUTTON AND MERTON PCT

SPIRE RODING HOSPITAL

BMI - THE CLEMENTINE CHURCHILL HOSPITAL

NORTH EAST LONDON NHS TREATMENT CENTRE

ROYAL FREE HAMPSTEAD NHS TRUST

ROYAL NATIONAL ORTHOPAEDIC HOSPITAL NHS TRUST

NORTH MIDDLESEX UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL NHS TRUST

THE HILLINGDON HOSPITAL NHS TRUST

NORTH EAST LONDON NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

KINGSTON HOSPITAL NHS TRUST

EALING HOSPITAL NHS TRUST

BARKING, HAVERING AND REDBRIDGE UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS TRUST
WEST MIDDLESEX UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL NHS TRUST

QUEEN ELIZABETH HOSPITAL NHS TRUST

BROMLEY HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

WHIPPS CROSS UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL NHS TRUST

QUEEN MARY'S SIDCUP NHS TRUST

GUY'S AND ST THOMAS' NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

THE LEWISHAM HOSPITAL NHS TRUST

MAYDAY HEALTHCARE NHS TRUST

ST GEORGE'S HEALTHCARE NHS TRUST

KING'S COLLEGE HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

THE WHITTINGTON HOSPITAL NHS TRUST

NEWHAM UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL NHS TRUST

BARTS AND THE LONDON NHS TRUST

GREAT ORMOND STREET HOSPITAL FOR CHILDREN NHS TRUST
MOORFIELDS EYE HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

OXLEAS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

THE ROYAL MARSDEN NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

CHELSEA AND WESTMINSTER HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
HOMERTON UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
SOUTH WEST LONDON AND ST GEORGE'S MENTAL HEALTH NHS TRUST
UNIVERSITY COLLEGE LONDON HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
ROYAL BROMPTON AND HAREFIELD NHS TRUST

CENTRAL AND NORTH WEST LONDON NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

Did not attend
first appointment

4,256
490
316

*

0
22,320
744
10,084
7,686
1,277
12,142
10,230
18,226
10,144
7,923
6,863
13,931
5,098

9,817
13,409
18,669
20,288
10,943

8,622
20,445

2,602

891

17,177

788

Did not attend
first tele
consultation

* O O » OO O OO0 OO0 0000 » OO0 o oo

O O OO 0O 0000000 OoOOoOoOoo

Non - attendances

Did not attend
subsequent
appointment

9,979
283

53

0

0
60,718
5,510
26,259
17,841
8,008
18,764
28,198
56,482
17,244
27,824
13,202
34,478
15,847
113,507
26,377
27,951
42,341
64,372
26,647
19,478
66,873
10,966

8,301
31,931
23,444

73,156
7,766
4,957

Did not attend

Did not attend,

subsequent tele |first/ subsequent/

consultation
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HOSPITAL EPISODE STATISTICS: Hospital providers, 2008-09

Hospital providers: Non-attendances

RV8
RVL
RVR-X
RWK
RYJ
TAF

Q37

5P5
5P6
5P7
5P9
NT308
NT310
NT312
NT346
NT503
NT602
NT604
NT701
NT702
NTHO3
NTYS57
NTYE7
NVCO1
NVC11
RA2
RDU
RN7-X
RPA
RPC
RPL
RPR-X
RTK
RTP

NORTH WEST LONDON HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

BARNET AND CHASE FARM HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

EPSOM AND ST HELIER UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

EAST LONDON NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

IMPERIAL COLLEGE HEALTHCARE NHS TRUST

CAMDEN AND ISLINGTON MENTAL HEALTH AND SOCIAL CARE TRUST

SOUTH EAST COAST STRATEGIC HEALTH AUTHORITY

SURREY PCT

WEST SUSSEX PCT

EAST SUSSEX DOWNS AND WEALD PCT

WEST KENT PCT

SPIRE GATWICK PARK HOSPITAL

SPIRE TUNBRIDGE WELLS HOSPITAL

SPIRE ALEXANDRA HOSPITAL

SPIRE ST SAVIOURS HOSPITAL

MID KENT NHS TREATMENT CENTRE

WILL ADAMS NHS TREATMENT CENTRE

SUSSEX ORTHOPAEDIC NHS TREATMENT CENTRE
MAIDSTONE HOSPITAL

ST MARTIN'S HOSPITAL

ST SAVIOUR'S HOSPITAL

BENENDEN HOSPITAL

THE HORDER CENTRE

ASHTEAD HOSPITAL

NORTH DOWNS HOSPITAL

ROYAL SURREY COUNTY HOSPITAL NHS TRUST
FRIMLEY PARK HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
DARTFORD AND GRAVESHAM NHS TRUST

MEDWAY NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

QUEEN VICTORIA HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
WORTHING AND SOUTHLANDS HOSPITALS NHS TRUST
ROYAL WEST SUSSEX NHS TRUST

ASHFORD AND ST PETER'S HOSPITALS NHS TRUST
SURREY AND SUSSEX HEALTHCARE NHS TRUST

Did not attend
first appointment

11,894
14,844
12,313

2,811
34,128

*

5,724
6,839
3,734
7,503
1,334
5,049
2,460
3,188
5,322

Did not attend
first tele
consultation

54

207

O O 0O 0O 0000000000000 0D0OO0OO0OOO0OOoOOoOOoOOo

Non - attendances

Did not attend
subsequent
appointment

41,671
40,090
31,386
9,202
79,919
4,669

6,835
2,740
239

129
12

* O O O O O

*

27

13,831
15,304
11,226
20,252

7,663
15,775

7,348
32,742
14,521

Did not attend

Did not attend,

subsequent tele |first/ subsequent/

consultation

*» O O 0O OO0 000000000000 OoOOoOOoOOoo
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tele unknown

O O O O o o

O O OO O 0000 OO0 OoOOoO oo

436

O O O OO0 Oo0O oo oo

http://www.hesonline.nhs.uk

Published December 2009

Copyright © 2009, The Health and Social Care Information Centre. All Rights Reserved

Page 27 of 57


http://www.hesonline.nhs.uk
http://www.hesonline.nhs.uk
http://www.hesonline.nhs.uk
http://www.hesonline.nhs.uk
http://www.hesonline.nhs.uk

HOSPITAL EPISODE STATISTICS: Hospital providers, 2008-09

Hospital providers: Non-attendances

RVV
RWF
RX2

RXC
RXH
RXX
RXY

Q38

5CQ
5FE
5L1
5QC
5QD
5QE
5QG
5QT
NT304
NT305
NT343
NT344
NT345
NT433
NT507
NT603
NT706
NT726
NTHO1
NVCO02
NVC25
NVC31
RBF-X
RD7
RDS
RHM
RHU
RHW
RN1-X
RN5T1

EAST KENT HOSPITALS UNIVERSITY NHS TRUST

MAIDSTONE AND TUNBRIDGE WELLS NHS TRUST

SUSSEX PARTNERSHIP NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

EAST SUSSEX HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

BRIGHTON AND SUSSEX UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS TRUST
SURREY AND BORDERS PARTNERSHIP NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
KENT AND MEDWAY NHS AND SOCIAL CARE PARTNERSHIP TRUST

SOUTH CENTRAL STRATEGIC HEALTH AUTHORITY

MILTON KEYNES PCT

PORTSMOUTH CITY TEACHING PCT

SOUTHAMPTON CITY PCT

HAMPSHIRE PCT

BUCKINGHAMSHIRE PCT

OXFORDSHIRE PCT

BERKSHIRE EAST PCT

ISLE OF WIGHT NHS PCT

SPIRE SOUTHAMPTON HOSPITAL

SPIRE PORTSMOUTH HOSPITAL

SPIRE THAMES VALLEY HOSPITAL

SPIRE DUNEDIN HOSPITAL

SPIRE CLARE PARK HOSPITAL

BMI - SARUM ROAD HOSPITAL

SOUTHAMPTON NHS TREATMENT CENTRE

ST MARY'S NHS TREATMENT CENTRE

RIVERMEAD LEISURE CENTRE

BICESTER COMMUNITY HOSPITAL - CHERWELL VALE
DUNEDIN HOSPITAL

THE BERKSHIRE INDEPENDENT HOSPITAL

HORTON NHS TREATMENT CENTRE

BLAKELANDS NHS TREATMENT CENTRE

NUFFIELD ORTHOPAEDIC CENTRE NHS TRUST
HEATHERWOOD AND WEXHAM PARK HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
MILTON KEYNES HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
SOUTHAMPTON UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS TRUST
PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

ROYAL BERKSHIRE NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
WINCHESTER AND EASTLEIGH HEALTHCARE NHS TRUST
NORTH HAMPSHIRE HOSPITALS NHS TRUST TREATMENT CENTRE

Did not attend
first appointment

15,823
8,715
2,252
9,929

14,008

669
985

94
849
1,380
1,736
55

23

3,087

*

*

=

©
O %+ 0 OO *x * N =

o]
N

547
110
2,690
50
7,699
9,557
12,005
8,912
5571
24

Did not attend
first tele
consultation

O O O o o oo

[eNeoNeoNeoNoNeoNoNoNeoNoNoNoNoNeoNolNoNoNoNeoNoNeoNoNoNeoNoNo NN elNol

Non - attendances

Did not attend
subsequent
appointment

37,996
22,901
10,029
23,210
28,887

4,789

3,886

149
1,965
2,057
3,303

766

38

6,619

(2]
OO OO0 OO0 * * *

~
o
N

*

4,456
40,629
12,430
29,344
28,103
26,567
16,284

33

Did not attend

Did not attend,

subsequent tele |first/ subsequent/

consultation

el N eoNeoNoNeoNoNoNeoNoNoNoNoNeoNolNoNoNoNeoNoNeoNoNoNeoNoNe N eNoeNe

tele unknown
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HOSPITAL EPISODE STATISTICS: Hospital providers, 2008-09

Hospital providers: Non-attendances

RN5-X
RNU
RTH
RW1
RWX
RXQ

Q39

5F1
5QH
5QJ
5QL
5QM
50N
5QP
5QQ
NT215
NT233
NT238
NT302
NT501
NTCO1
NTY48
NVCO04
NVCO08
NVC10
NVC22
NVC24
RA3
RA4
RA7
RA9
RBA
RBB
RBD
RBZ
RD1
RD3
RDY

BASINGSTOKE AND NORTH HAMPSHIRE NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

OXFORDSHIRE AND BUCKINGHAMSHIRE MENTAL HEALTH NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
OXFORD RADCLIFFE HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

HAMPSHIRE PARTNERSHIP NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

BERKSHIRE HEALTHCARE NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

BUCKINGHAMSHIRE HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

SOUTH WEST STRATEGIC HEALTH AUTHORITY

PLYMOUTH TEACHING PCT

GLOUCESTERSHIRE PCT

BRISTOL PCT

SOMERSET PCT

DORSET PCT

BOURNEMOUTH AND POOLE TEACHING PCT
CORNWALL AND ISLES OF SCILLY PCT

DEVON PCT

NUFFIELD HEALTH, EXETER HOSPITAL

NUFFIELD HEALTH, PLYMOUTH HOSPITAL

NUFFIELD HEALTH, TAUNTON HOSPITAL

SPIRE BRISTOL HOSPITAL

PENINSULA NHS TREATMENT CENTRE

SHEPTON MALLET NHS TREATMENT CENTRE
TETBURY HOSPITAL

DUCHY HOSPITAL

MOUNT STUART HOSPITAL

NEW HALL NHS TREATMENT CENTRE

WINFIELD HOSPITAL

BODMIN NHS TREATMENT CENTRE

WESTON AREA HEALTH NHS TRUST

YEOVIL DISTRICT HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS BRISTOL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
SOUTH DEVON HEALTHCARE NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
TAUNTON AND SOMERSET NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
ROYAL NATIONAL HOSPITAL FOR RHEUMATIC DISEASES NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
DORSET COUNTY HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
NORTHERN DEVON HEALTHCARE NHS TRUST

ROYAL UNITED HOSPITAL BATH NHS TRUST

POOLE HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

DORSET HEALTHCARE NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

Did not attend
first appointment

3,345

13,912
1,151
37
7,652

362
1,230

705
665

1,700
779

117
134

17

96
2,855
3,125
11,964
6,142
9,059

4,131
2,807

5,153

Did not attend

[« N eNeNoNe]

[eNeNoNeoNeoNoNeoNoNeoNoNoNeoNoNeoNoNoNoNolNoNeoNolNeolNoNolNolNo ool oo

Non - attendances

Did not attend
subsequent
appointment

12,882
6,784
28,470
7,897
80
24,067

2,167
3,867

109
1,492
1,674

7,900
2,025

OFR 0O O

106

21
7,837
10,578
35,147
17,463
18,863
247
13,680
8,962

8,951

Did not attend

Did not attend,

subsequent tele |first/ subsequent/

consultation

O x OO O *
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tele unknown
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HOSPITAL EPISODE STATISTICS: Hospital providers, 2008-09

Hospital providers: Non-attendances

RDz

REF
RH5
RHS
RJS
RK9
RN3
RNZ
RTE
RTQ
RVJ
RWV
TAL

Q99

NT338
NTHW1

THE ROYAL BOURNEMOUTH AND CHRISTCHURCH HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION
TRUST

ROYAL CORNWALL HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

SOMERSET PARTNERSHIP NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
ROYAL DEVON AND EXETER NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
CORNWALL PARTNERSHIP NHS TRUST

PLYMOUTH HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

GREAT WESTERN HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
SALISBURY NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
GLOUCESTERSHIRE HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
2GETHER NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

NORTH BRISTOL NHS TRUST

DEVON PARTNERSHIP NHS TRUST

TORBAY CARE TRUST

WALES

SPIRE YALE HOSPITAL
YALE HOSPITAL

Did not attend
first appointment

6,000

*

0
9,629
167
12,868
8,459
5,067
16,976
408
15,203

116

Did not attend
first tele
consultation

[eNeoNeoNeoNoNoNe)

8

(e¢]

OO oo

Non - attendances

Did not attend
subsequent
appointment

9,526

6,647
1,637
23,390
604
22,463
16,121
15,656
47,902
6,003
48,683

*

374

Did not attend

Did not attend,

subsequent tele |first/ subsequent/

consultation

*» OO O O0OO0O0o

51
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HOSPITAL EPISODE STATISTICS: Hospital providers, 2008-09

Hospital providers broken down by type of outpatient attendance: Patient cancellations

The NHS Information Centre, Hospital Episode Statistics for England. Outpatient statistics, 2008-09.
Activity in English NHS Hospitals and English NHS commissioned activity in the independent sector.
Please see the HESonline website (http://www.hesonline.nhs.uk) for information on outpatients data quality.

Hospital providers: Patient cancellations Patient cancellations
Patient cancelled|Patient cancelled|Patient cancelled|Patient cancelled|Patient cancelled
first appointment first tele subsequent subsequent tele [ appointment,
consultation appointment consultation  |first/ subsequent/

tele unknown

Total (England) 1,039,460 599 2,765,984 1,938 108,092

Q30 NORTH EAST STRATEGIC HEALTH AUTHORITY

5KG SOUTH TYNESIDE PCT 0 0 0 0 0
NT229 NUFFIELD HEALTH, NEWCASTLE-UPON-TYNE HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0
NT237 NUFFIELD HEALTH, TEES HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 *
NT333 SPIRE WASHINGTON HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0
NVC29 COBALT NHS TREATMENT CENTRE 309 0 126 0 0
NVC35 TEES VALLEY TREATMENT CENTRE 585 0 0 0 0
RE9 SOUTH TYNESIDE NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 0 0 0 0 0
RLN CITY HOSPITALS SUNDERLAND NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 0 0 0 0 0
RR7 GATESHEAD HEALTH NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 8,285 * 23,799 134 0
RTD THE NEWCASTLE UPON TYNE HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 31,304 0 95,190 0 0
RTF NORTHUMBRIA HEALTHCARE NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 0 0 0 0 0
RTR SOUTH TEES HOSPITALS NHS TRUST 0 0 0 0 0
RVW NORTH TEES AND HARTLEPOOL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 0 0 0 0 0
RX3 TEES, ESK AND WEAR VALLEYS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 282 * 9,118 17 0
RX4 NORTHUMBERLAND, TYNE AND WEAR NHS TRUST 0 0 0 0 *
RXP COUNTY DURHAM AND DARLINGTON NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 0 0 0 0 0
TAC NORTHUMBERLAND CARE TRUST 184 0 685 0 0
Q31 NORTH WEST STRATEGIC HEALTH AUTHORITY

5NG CENTRAL LANCASHIRE PCT * 0 * 0 0
5NL LIVERPOOL PCT 51 0 321 0 0
NT210 NUFFIELD HEALTH, THE GROSVENOR HOSPITAL, CHESTER 0 0 0 0 0
NT324 SPIRE CHESHIRE HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0
NT325 SPIRE MURRAYFIELD HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0
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HOSPITAL EPISODE STATISTICS: Hospital providers, 2008-09

Hospital providers: Patient cancellations

NT327
NT337
NT339
NT340
NT347
NT403
NT714
NT718
NT719
NT720
NT721
NT722
NT723
NT724
NT725
NTDO2
NTHO4
NTHO5
NTH11
NVCO05
NVCO07
NVC12
NVC16
NVC33
NVC34
NVC39
NVGO1
RBL
RBN
RBQ
RBS
RBT
RBV
REM
REN

Patient cancellations

Patient cancelled|Patient cancelled|Patient cancelled|Patient cancelled | Patient cancelled

first appointment

SPIRE MANCHESTER HOSPITAL 0
SPIRE LIVERPOOL HOSPITAL 0
SPIRE REGENCY HOSPITAL 0
BMI SOUTH CHESHIRE PRIVATE HOSPITAL (SPIRE) 0
SPIRE FYLDE COAST HOSPITAL 0
BMI - THE BEARDWOOD HOSPITAL 0
GREATER MANCHESTER SURGICAL CENTRE 0
PRESTON BUSINESS CENTRE - SHAROE GREEN 0
ROSSENDALE HOSPITAL 0
ROYAL LANCASTER INFIRMARY 0
CUMBERLAND INFIRMARY - CARLISLE 0
ST CATHERINE'S GENERAL HOSPITAL 0
HALTON DISTRICT HOSPITAL 0
KENSINGTON COMMUNITY SPORTS CENTRE 0
MACCLESFIELD LEISURE CENTRE 0
THE CHESHIRE & MERSEYSIDE NHS TREATMENT CENTRE 919
REGENCY HOSPITAL 0
FYLDE COAST HOSPITAL 0
LOURDES HOSPITAL 0
EUXTON HALL HOSPITAL 958
FULWOOD HALL HOSPITAL 425
OAKLANDS HOSPITAL 49
RENACRES HOSPITAL 193
GISBURNE PARK NHS TREATMENT CENTRE 362
FYLDE COAST NHS TREATMENT CENTRE 0
KENDAL NHS TREATMENT CENTRE 155
FAIRFIELD HOSPITAL 0
WIRRAL UNIVERSITY TEACHING HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 0
ST HELENS AND KNOWSLEY HOSPITALS NHS TRUST 17,049
LIVERPOOL HEART AND CHEST HOSPITAL NHS TRUST 0
ALDER HEY CHILDREN'S NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 0
MID CHESHIRE HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 0
THE CHRISTIE NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 19
AINTREE UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 0
CLATTERBRIDGE CENTRE FOR ONCOLOGY NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 632

first tele
consultation
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HOSPITAL EPISODE STATISTICS: Hospital providers, 2008-09

Hospital providers: Patient cancellations

REP
RET
RIN
RJR
RM2
RM3
RM4
RMC
RMP
RNL
RQ6
RRF
RT2
RTV
RTX
RVY
RW3-X
RW4
RW5
RW6
RWJ
RWW
RXA
RXL
RXN
RXR
RXV
TAE

Q32

5EF
5H8
5JE

5NV

LIVERPOOL WOMEN'S NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

WALTON CENTRE FOR NEUROLOGY AND NEUROSURGERY NHS TRUST
EAST CHESHIRE NHS TRUST

COUNTESS OF CHESTER HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL OF SOUTH MANCHESTER NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
SALFORD ROYAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

TRAFFORD HEALTHCARE NHS TRUST

ROYAL BOLTON HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

TAMESIDE HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

NORTH CUMBRIA UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

ROYAL LIVERPOOL AND BROADGREEN UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS TRUST
WRIGHTINGTON, WIGAN AND LEIGH NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

PENNINE CARE NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

5 BOROUGHS PARTNERSHIP NHS TRUST

UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS OF MORECAMBE BAY NHS TRUST

SOUTHPORT AND ORMSKIRK HOSPITAL NHS TRUST

CENTRAL MANCHESTER UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
MERSEY CARE NHS TRUST

LANCASHIRE CARE NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

PENNINE ACUTE HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

STOCKPORT NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

WARRINGTON AND HALTON HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
CHESHIRE AND WIRRAL PARTNERSHIP NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
BLACKPOOL, FYLDE AND WYRE HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
LANCASHIRE TEACHING HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

EAST LANCASHIRE HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

GREATER MANCHESTER WEST MENTAL HEALTH NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
MANCHESTER MENTAL HEALTH AND SOCIAL CARE TRUST

YORKSHIRE AND THE HUMBER STRATEGIC HEALTH AUTHORITY

NORTH LINCOLNSHIRE PCT
ROTHERHAM PCT

BARNSLEY PCT

NORTH YORKSHIRE AND YORK PCT

Patient cancellations

Patient cancelled|Patient cancelled|Patient cancelled|Patient cancelled | Patient cancelled

first appointment

14,861
9,349
857
436
10,129

8,949
7,520
16,277
18

432
13,375
11,905
3,737
6,870
402

154
15,292
43

849
384

14
4,472
143

first tele
consultation
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1,157
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10,369

4,459

2,490
11,348

31,489
26,849
50,628
24
3,570
14,485
34,757
18,631
35
2,686
1,025

2,219
38,292
67
2,803
2,786

181

11,554
1,291
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HOSPITAL EPISODE STATISTICS: Hospital providers, 2008-09

Hospital providers: Patient cancellations

5NW
NT221
NT225
NT332
NT348
NT349
NT350
NT351
NTEO3
NTHO6
NTHO7
NTHOS
NTHO9
NVC14
NVC20
NVC28
RAE
RCB
RCC
RCD
RCF
RCU
RFF
RFR
RGD
RHQ
RIL-X
RP5
RRS
RV9
RWA
RWY
RXE

RXF-X

EAST RIDING OF YORKSHIRE PCT

NUFFIELD HEALTH, HULL HOSPITAL

NUFFIELD HEALTH, LEEDS HOSPITAL

SPIRE LEEDS HOSPITAL

SPIRE ELLAND HOSPITAL

SPIRE LONGLANDS CONSULTING ROOMS

SPIRE METHLEY PARK HOSPITAL

SPIRE HULL AND EAST RIDING HOSPITAL

CLAREMONT HOSPITAL

ELLAND HOSPITAL

LONGLANDS CONSULTING ROOMS

METHLEY PARK HOSPITAL

HULL AND EAST RIDING HOSPITAL

PARK HILL HOSPITAL

THE YORKSHIRE CLINIC

CLIFTON PARK NHS TREATMENT CENTRE

BRADFORD TEACHING HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
YORK HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

SCARBOROUGH AND NORTH EAST YORKSHIRE HEALTH CARE NHS TRUST
HARROGATE AND DISTRICT NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
AIREDALE NHS TRUST

SHEFFIELD CHILDREN'S NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
BARNSLEY HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

THE ROTHERHAM NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

LEEDS PARTNERSHIPS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
SHEFFIELD TEACHING HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
NORTHERN LINCOLNSHIRE AND GOOLE HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
DONCASTER AND BASSETLAW HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
LEEDS TEACHING HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

HUMBER MENTAL HEALTH TEACHING NHS TRUST

HULL AND EAST YORKSHIRE HOSPITALS NHS TRUST
CALDERDALE AND HUDDERSFIELD NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

ROTHERHAM, DONCASTER AND SOUTH HUMBER MENTAL HEALTH NHS
FOUNDATION TRUST
MID YORKSHIRE HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

Patient cancellations

Patient cancelled|Patient cancelled|Patient cancelled|Patient cancelled | Patient cancelled

first appointment
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300
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HOSPITAL EPISODE STATISTICS: Hospital providers, 2008-09

Hospital providers: Patient cancellations

TAD
TAN

Q33

5EM
5ET
5N6
5N8
5N9
5PA
5PC
5PD
NT213
NT226
NT322
NT502
NTAO4
NVC23
NVC26
NVC27
NVC40
RFS
RHA
RK5
RNQ
RNS
RP1
RP7
RT5
RTG
RWD
RWE
RX1
RXM

BRADFORD DISTRICT CARE TRUST
NORTH EAST LINCOLNSHIRE CARE TRUST PLUS

EAST MIDLANDS STRATEGIC HEALTH AUTHORITY

NOTTINGHAM CITY PCT

BASSETLAW PCT

DERBYSHIRE COUNTY PCT

NOTTINGHAMSHIRE COUNTY TEACHING PCT
LINCOLNSHIRE TEACHING PCT

LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY AND RUTLAND PCT

LEICESTER CITY PCT

NORTHAMPTONSHIRE TEACHING PCT

NUFFIELD HEALTH, DERBY HOSPITAL

NUFFIELD HEALTH, LEICESTER HOSPITAL

SPIRE LEICESTER HOSPITAL

BARLBOROUGH NHS TREATMENT CENTRE

NOTTINGHAM NHS TREATMENT CENTRE(NATIONS HEALTHCARE)
WOODLAND HOSPITAL

GAINSBOROUGH NHS TREATMENT CENTRE

BOSTON NHS TREATMENT CENTRE

NOTTINGHAM WOODTHORPE HOSPITAL

CHESTERFIELD ROYAL HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
NOTTINGHAMSHIRE HEALTHCARE NHS TRUST

SHERWOOD FOREST HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
KETTERING GENERAL HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
NORTHAMPTON GENERAL HOSPITAL NHS TRUST
NORTHAMPTONSHIRE HEALTHCARE NHS TRUST
LINCOLNSHIRE PARTNERSHIP NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
LEICESTERSHIRE PARTNERSHIP NHS TRUST

DERBY HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

UNITED LINCOLNSHIRE HOSPITALS NHS TRUST
UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS OF LEICESTER NHS TRUST
NOTTINGHAM UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS TRUST
DERBYSHIRE MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES NHS TRUST

Patient cancellations

Patient cancelled|Patient cancelled|Patient cancelled|Patient cancelled | Patient cancelled

first appointment

327

630

7,979
440

265
11,345

66
14,445

10
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463

24,050
26,826
35,186
64

576

first tele
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14
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3,209
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5,153
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HOSPITAL EPISODE STATISTICS: Hospital providers, 2008-09

Hospital providers: Patient cancellations

Q34

5CN
5M1
5M2
5M3
5MD
5MV
5PE
5PJ
5PK
5PL
5PM
NT219
NT230
NT235
NT242
NT301
NT320
NT321
NT425
NTAO3
NTDO1
NVC17
NVC21
RBK
RJC
RJD-X
RJE
RJF
RKB
RL1

RL4

WEST MIDLANDS STRATEGIC HEALTH AUTHORITY

HEREFORDSHIRE PCT

SOUTH BIRMINGHAM PCT

SHROPSHIRE COUNTY PCT

WALSALL TEACHING PCT

COVENTRY TEACHING PCT
WOLVERHAMPTON CITY PCT

DUDLEY PCT

STOKE ON TRENT PCT

SOUTH STAFFORDSHIRE PCT
WORCESTERSHIRE PCT

WARWICKSHIRE PCT

NUFFIELD HEALTH, HEREFORD HOSPITAL
NUFFIELD HEALTH, NORTH STAFFORDSHIRE HOSPITAL
NUFFIELD HEALTH, SHREWSBURY HOSPITAL
NUFFIELD HEALTH, WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITAL
SPIRE SOUTH BANK HOSPITAL

SPIRE PARKWAY HOSPITAL

SPIRE LITTLE ASTON HOSPITAL

BMI - THE NUNEATON PRIVATE HOSPITAL
THE MIDLANDS NHS TREATMENT CENTRE
KIDDERMINSTER NHS TREATMENT CENTRE
ROWLEY HALL HOSPITAL

WEST MIDLANDS HOSPITAL

WALSALL HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

SOUTH WARWICKSHIRE GENERAL HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

MID STAFFORDSHIRE NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL OF NORTH STAFFORDSHIRE NHS TRUST

BURTON HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS COVENTRY AND WARWICKSHIRE NHS TRUST
ROBERT JONES AND AGNES HUNT ORTHOPAEDIC AND DISTRICT HOSPITAL NHS

TRUST
THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

Patient cancellations

Patient cancelled|Patient cancelled|Patient cancelled|Patient cancelled | Patient cancelled

first appointment

870
2,584

391
166

2,303
2,965
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340

subsequent subsequent tele | appointment,
appointment consultation  |first/ subsequent/
tele unknown

*
*
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HOSPITAL EPISODE STATISTICS: Hospital providers, 2008-09

Hospital providers: Patient cancellations

RLQ
RLT
RLU
RLY
RNA
RQ3
RR1-X
RRE
RRJ
RRKO06
RRK-X
RWP-X
RWQ
RXKTC
RXK-X
RXT
RXW
RYG
RYK
TAJ

Q35

5GC
5P4
5PP
5PQ
5PX
5PY
NT209
NT222
NT313
NT315
NT316
NT317

HEREFORD HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

GEORGE ELIOT HOSPITAL NHS TRUST

BIRMINGHAM WOMEN'S NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

NORTH STAFFORDSHIRE COMBINED HEALTHCARE NHS TRUST
THE DUDLEY GROUP OF HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
BIRMINGHAM CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
HEART OF ENGLAND NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

SOUTH STAFFORDSHIRE AND SHROPSHIRE HEALTHCARE NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
THE ROYAL ORTHOPAEDIC HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

BIRMINGHAM TREATMENT CENTRE

UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL BIRMINGHAM NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
WORCESTERSHIRE ACUTE HOSPITALS NHS TRUST
WORCESTERSHIRE MENTAL HEALTH PARTNERSHIP NHS TRUST
BIRMINGHAM TREATMENT CENTRE

SANDWELL AND WEST BIRMINGHAM HOSPITALS NHS TRUST
BIRMINGHAM AND SOLIHULL MENTAL HEALTH NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
SHREWSBURY AND TELFORD HOSPITAL NHS TRUST

COVENTRY AND WARWICKSHIRE PARTNERSHIP NHS TRUST
DUDLEY AND WALSALL MENTAL HEALTH PARTNERSHIP NHS TRUST
SANDWELL MENTAL HEALTH NHS AND SOCIAL CARE TRUST

EAST OF ENGLAND STRATEGIC HEALTH AUTHORITY

LUTON PCT

WEST HERTFORDSHIRE PCT
CAMBRIDGESHIRE PCT

NORFOLK PCT

MID ESSEX PCT

SOUTH WEST ESSEX PCT

NUFFIELD HEALTH, CAMBRIDGE HOSPITAL
NUFFIELD HEALTH, IPSWICH HOSPITAL
SPIRE WELLESLEY HOSPITAL

SPIRE BUSHEY HOSPITAL

SPIRE HARPENDEN HOSPITAL

SPIRE CAMBRIDGE LEA HOSPITAL

Patient cancellations

Patient cancelled|Patient cancelled|Patient cancelled|Patient cancelled | Patient cancelled

first appointment
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HOSPITAL EPISODE STATISTICS: Hospital providers, 2008-09

Hospital providers: Patient cancellations Patient cancellations
Patient cancelled|Patient cancelled|Patient cancelled|Patient cancelled|Patient cancelled
first appointment first tele subsequent subsequent tele | appointment,
consultation appointment consultation  |first/ subsequent/

tele unknown

NT318 SPIRE NORWICH HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0
NT319 SPIRE HARTSWOOD HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0
NT432 BMI - THE SANDRINGHAM HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0
NVCO06 FITZWILLIAM HOSPITAL 825 0 0 0 0
NVC13 OAKS HOSPITAL 317 0 * 0 0
NVC15 PINEHILL HOSPITAL 236 0 0 0 0
NVC18 SPRINGFIELD HOSPITAL 221 0 0 0 0
NVC19 RIVERS HOSPITAL 608 0 0 0 0
NVC41 ORWELL CARDIOTHORACIC PRIVATE PATIENT UNIT 0 0 0 0 0
RAJ SOUTHEND UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 23,115 0 50,542 0 0
RC1 BEDFORD HOSPITAL NHS TRUST 0 0 0 0 0
RC9 LUTON AND DUNSTABLE HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST * 0 * 0 0
RCX THE QUEEN ELIZABETH HOSPITAL KING'S LYNN NHS TRUST 545 0 1,785 0 0
RDD BASILDON AND THURROCK UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 19,633 0 33,194 0 0
RDE COLCHESTER HOSPITAL UNIVERSITY NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 21,083 0 46,122 0 0
RGM PAPWORTH HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST * 0 * 0 0
RGN PETERBOROUGH AND STAMFORD HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST * 0 3,544 * 0
RGP JAMES PAGET UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 5,083 0 12,409 * 0
RGQ IPSWICH HOSPITAL NHS TRUST 0 0 0 0 0
RGR WEST SUFFOLK HOSPITALS NHS TRUST 10,877 0 21,779 98 0
RGT CAMBRIDGE UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 20,576 0 55,855 0 0
RM1 NORFOLK AND NORWICH UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 20,729 0 55,654 0 0
RQ8 MID ESSEX HOSPITAL SERVICES NHS TRUST 1,075 0 3,815 0 0
RQQ-X HINCHINGBROOKE HEALTH CARE NHS TRUST 0 0 0 0 0
RQW THE PRINCESS ALEXANDRA HOSPITAL NHS TRUST 13,855 0 17,096 0 0
RRD NORTH ESSEX PARTNERSHIP NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 0 0 4,928 0 0
RT6 SUFFOLK MENTAL HEALTH PARTNERSHIP NHS TRUST 574 0 784 0 0
RWG WEST HERTFORDSHIRE HOSPITALS NHS TRUST 0 0 0 0 0
RWH EAST AND NORTH HERTFORDSHIRE NHS TRUST 9,759 0 18,124 0 0
RWN SOUTH ESSEX PARTNERSHIP UNIVERSITY NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 16 0 389 0 0
RWR HERTFORDSHIRE PARTNERSHIP NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 495 0 4,802 0 0
Q36 LONDON STRATEGIC HEALTH AUTHORITY

5A4 HAVERING PCT 153 0 938 0 0
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HOSPITAL EPISODE STATISTICS: Hospital providers, 2008-09

Hospital providers: Patient cancellations

5A5
5C1
5C2
5C3
5C4
5C5
5C9
5LG
5M7
NT314
NT411
NT506
RAL
RAN
RAP
RAS
RAT
RAX
RC3
RF4
RFW
RG2
RG3-X
RGC
RGZ
RJ1
RJ2
RJ6
RJ7
RJZ
RKE
RNH
RNJ
RP4
RP6

KINGSTON PCT

ENFIELD PCT

BARKING AND DAGENHAM PCT

CITY AND HACKNEY TEACHING PCT

TOWER HAMLETS PCT

NEWHAM PCT

HARINGEY TEACHING PCT

WANDSWORTH PCT

SUTTON AND MERTON PCT

SPIRE RODING HOSPITAL

BMI - THE CLEMENTINE CHURCHILL HOSPITAL

NORTH EAST LONDON NHS TREATMENT CENTRE
ROYAL FREE HAMPSTEAD NHS TRUST

ROYAL NATIONAL ORTHOPAEDIC HOSPITAL NHS TRUST
NORTH MIDDLESEX UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL NHS TRUST
THE HILLINGDON HOSPITAL NHS TRUST

NORTH EAST LONDON NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
KINGSTON HOSPITAL NHS TRUST

EALING HOSPITAL NHS TRUST

BARKING, HAVERING AND REDBRIDGE UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS TRUST
WEST MIDDLESEX UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL NHS TRUST
QUEEN ELIZABETH HOSPITAL NHS TRUST

BROMLEY HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

WHIPPS CROSS UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL NHS TRUST
QUEEN MARY'S SIDCUP NHS TRUST

GUY'S AND ST THOMAS' NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

THE LEWISHAM HOSPITAL NHS TRUST

MAYDAY HEALTHCARE NHS TRUST

ST GEORGE'S HEALTHCARE NHS TRUST

KING'S COLLEGE HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
THE WHITTINGTON HOSPITAL NHS TRUST

NEWHAM UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL NHS TRUST

BARTS AND THE LONDON NHS TRUST

GREAT ORMOND STREET HOSPITAL FOR CHILDREN NHS TRUST
MOORFIELDS EYE HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

Patient cancellations

Patient cancelled|Patient cancelled|Patient cancelled|Patient cancelled | Patient cancelled

first appointment

523

2,670

136
53
45

589

28,184

7,728

459
1,643
9,360

24,855

13
5,083

110
15,923
2,696
3,366
12,863
2,293
16,372
3,371
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22,902
338

0

0

0
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17,161
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4,234
19,542
56,568

27
8,901
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HOSPITAL EPISODE STATISTICS: Hospital providers, 2008-09

Hospital providers: Patient cancellations Patient cancellations
Patient cancelled|Patient cancelled|Patient cancelled|Patient cancelled|Patient cancelled
first appointment first tele subsequent subsequent tele | appointment,
consultation appointment consultation  |first/ subsequent/

tele unknown

RPG OXLEAS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 0 0 0 0 8,208
RPY THE ROYAL MARSDEN NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 0 0 0 0 0
RQM CHELSEA AND WESTMINSTER HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 0 0 0 0 0
RQX HOMERTON UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 3,959 0 5,763 * 0
RQY SOUTH WEST LONDON AND ST GEORGE'S MENTAL HEALTH NHS TRUST 0 0 0 0 9,915
RRV UNIVERSITY COLLEGE LONDON HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 31,952 0 108,668 0 0
RT3 ROYAL BROMPTON AND HAREFIELD NHS TRUST 4,351 0 41,027 0 0
RV3 CENTRAL AND NORTH WEST LONDON NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 658 0 4,879 0 0
RV8 NORTH WEST LONDON HOSPITALS NHS TRUST 0 0 0 0 0
RVL BARNET AND CHASE FARM HOSPITALS NHS TRUST 18,220 * 50,268 * 0
RVR-X EPSOM AND ST HELIER UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS TRUST 18,010 0 45,997 0 0
RWK EAST LONDON NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 759 0 2,955 0 0
RYJ IMPERIAL COLLEGE HEALTHCARE NHS TRUST 20,565 247 58,576 733 0
TAF CAMDEN AND ISLINGTON MENTAL HEALTH AND SOCIAL CARE TRUST 0 0 3,061 0 0
Q37 SOUTH EAST COAST STRATEGIC HEALTH AUTHORITY

5P5 SURREY PCT 1,000 0 5,495 0 0
5P6 WEST SUSSEX PCT 2,625 0 8,228 0 0
5P7 EAST SUSSEX DOWNS AND WEALD PCT 0 0 0 0 0
5P9 WEST KENT PCT 0 0 0 0 0
NT308 SPIRE GATWICK PARK HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0
NT310 SPIRE TUNBRIDGE WELLS HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0
NT312 SPIRE ALEXANDRA HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0
NT346 SPIRE ST SAVIOURS HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0
NT503 MID KENT NHS TREATMENT CENTRE 0 0 0 0 0
NT602 WILL ADAMS NHS TREATMENT CENTRE 0 0 0 0 0
NT604 SUSSEX ORTHOPAEDIC NHS TREATMENT CENTRE 0 0 0 0 0
NT701 MAIDSTONE HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0
NT702 ST MARTIN'S HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0
NTHO3 ST SAVIOUR'S HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0
NTY57 BENENDEN HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0
NTYE7 THE HORDER CENTRE 0 0 * 0 0
NVCO01 ASHTEAD HOSPITAL 270 0 0 0 0
NVC11 NORTH DOWNS HOSPITAL 112 0 0 0 0
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HOSPITAL EPISODE STATISTICS: Hospital providers, 2008-09

Hospital providers: Patient cancellations

RA2 ROYAL SURREY COUNTY HOSPITAL NHS TRUST 6,520 0 * 0 0
RDU FRIMLEY PARK HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 2,854 0 6,628 0 0
RN7-X DARTFORD AND GRAVESHAM NHS TRUST 347 0 1,493 0 0
RPA MEDWAY NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 13,875 0 29,947 0 0
RPC QUEEN VICTORIA HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 933 0 1,817 0 0
RPL WORTHING AND SOUTHLANDS HOSPITALS NHS TRUST 3,513 0 9,567 0 0
RPR-X ROYAL WEST SUSSEX NHS TRUST 7,485 0 18,886 0 0
RTK ASHFORD AND ST PETER'S HOSPITALS NHS TRUST 12,197 0 48,982 0 1,107
RTP SURREY AND SUSSEX HEALTHCARE NHS TRUST 3,025 0 7,873 0 0
RV EAST KENT HOSPITALS UNIVERSITY NHS TRUST 680 0 1,798 0 0
RWF MAIDSTONE AND TUNBRIDGE WELLS NHS TRUST 1,159 0 4,283 0 0
RX2 SUSSEX PARTNERSHIP NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 357 0 1,590 0 0
RXC EAST SUSSEX HOSPITALS NHS TRUST 0 0 0 0 0
RXH BRIGHTON AND SUSSEX UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS TRUST 0 0 0 0 0
RXX SURREY AND BORDERS PARTNERSHIP NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 672 0 3,602 * 0
RXY KENT AND MEDWAY NHS AND SOCIAL CARE PARTNERSHIP TRUST 451 0 994 0 0
Q38 SOUTH CENTRAL STRATEGIC HEALTH AUTHORITY

5CQ MILTON KEYNES PCT 26 0 41 0 0
5FE PORTSMOUTH CITY TEACHING PCT 207 0 636 0 (0]
5L1 SOUTHAMPTON CITY PCT 592 * 400 0 0
5QC HAMPSHIRE PCT 1,405 0 1,646 * 0
5QD BUCKINGHAMSHIRE PCT 0 0 0 0 0
5QE OXFORDSHIRE PCT 0 0 0 0 0
5QG BERKSHIRE EAST PCT 0 0 0 0 0
5QT ISLE OF WIGHT NHS PCT 615 0 1,264 0 0
NT304 SPIRE SOUTHAMPTON HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0
NT305 SPIRE PORTSMOUTH HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0
NT343 SPIRE THAMES VALLEY HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0
NT344 SPIRE DUNEDIN HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0
NT345 SPIRE CLARE PARK HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0
NT433 BMI - SARUM ROAD HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0
NT507 SOUTHAMPTON NHS TREATMENT CENTRE 0 0 0 0 0
NT603 ST MARY'S NHS TREATMENT CENTRE 0 0 0 0 0
NT706 RIVERMEAD LEISURE CENTRE 0 0 0 0 0
NT726 BICESTER COMMUNITY HOSPITAL - CHERWELL VALE 0 0 0 0 0
NTHO1 DUNEDIN HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0

Patient cancellations

Patient cancelled|Patient cancelled|Patient cancelled|Patient cancelled | Patient cancelled

first appointment

first tele
consultation

subsequent
appointment

subsequent tele
consultation
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first/ subsequent/
tele unknown
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HOSPITAL EPISODE STATISTICS: Hospital providers, 2008-09

Hospital providers: Patient cancellations Patient cancellations
Patient cancelled|Patient cancelled|Patient cancelled|Patient cancelled|Patient cancelled
first appointment first tele subsequent subsequent tele | appointment,
consultation appointment consultation  |first/ subsequent/

tele unknown

NVC02 THE BERKSHIRE INDEPENDENT HOSPITAL 227 0 280 0 0
NVC25 HORTON NHS TREATMENT CENTRE 379 0 1,277 0 0
NVC31 BLAKELANDS NHS TREATMENT CENTRE 240 0 161 0 0
RBF-X NUFFIELD ORTHOPAEDIC CENTRE NHS TRUST 1,800 0 3,011 0 0
RD7 HEATHERWOOD AND WEXHAM PARK HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 0 0 56,314 0 0
RD8 MILTON KEYNES HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 3,520 0 6,229 0 0
RHM SOUTHAMPTON UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS TRUST 314 0 1,091 0 0
RHU PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS NHS TRUST 2,836 0 7,815 0 0
RHW ROYAL BERKSHIRE NHS FOUNDATION TRUST * 0 * 0 0
RN1-X WINCHESTER AND EASTLEIGH HEALTHCARE NHS TRUST 2,812 0 8,018 * 0
RN5T1 NORTH HAMPSHIRE HOSPITALS NHS TRUST TREATMENT CENTRE * 0 * 0 0
RN5-X BASINGSTOKE AND NORTH HAMPSHIRE NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 482 0 1,881 * 0
RNU OXFORDSHIRE AND BUCKINGHAMSHIRE MENTAL HEALTH NHS FOUNDATION TRUST * 0 5,123 0 0
RTH OXFORD RADCLIFFE HOSPITALS NHS TRUST 0 0 0 0 0
RW1 HAMPSHIRE PARTNERSHIP NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 470 0 3,082 0 0
RWX BERKSHIRE HEALTHCARE NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 2,643 * 8,699 247 0
RXQ BUCKINGHAMSHIRE HOSPITALS NHS TRUST 5,973 0 18,844 0 0
Q39 SOUTH WEST STRATEGIC HEALTH AUTHORITY

5F1 PLYMOUTH TEACHING PCT 0 0 0 0 0
5QH GLOUCESTERSHIRE PCT 0 0 0 0 0
5QJ BRISTOL PCT 0 0 44 0 0
5QL SOMERSET PCT 397 0 689 0 0
50M DORSET PCT 0 0 0 0 95
5QN BOURNEMOUTH AND POOLE TEACHING PCT 0 0 0 0 0
5QP CORNWALL AND ISLES OF SCILLY PCT 0 0 0 0 0
5QQ DEVON PCT 1,797 0 3,369 0 0
NT215 NUFFIELD HEALTH, EXETER HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0
NT233 NUFFIELD HEALTH, PLYMOUTH HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 *
NT238 NUFFIELD HEALTH, TAUNTON HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0
NT302 SPIRE BRISTOL HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0
NT501 PENINSULA NHS TREATMENT CENTRE 0 0 0 0 0
NTCO1 SHEPTON MALLET NHS TREATMENT CENTRE 0 0 0 0 0
NTY48 TETBURY HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0
NVC04 DUCHY HOSPITAL 158 0 * 0 0
NVCO08 MOUNT STUART HOSPITAL 215 0 0 0 0
NVC10 NEW HALL NHS TREATMENT CENTRE * 0 296 0 0
NVC22 WINFIELD HOSPITAL * 0 0 0 0
NVC24 BODMIN NHS TREATMENT CENTRE 379 0 101 0 0
RA3 WESTON AREA HEALTH NHS TRUST 1,925 0 4,244 0 0

http://www.hesonline.nhs.uk Published December 2009 Page 42 of 57

Copyright © 2009, The Health and Social Care Information Centre. All Rights Reserved


http://www.hesonline.nhs.uk
http://www.hesonline.nhs.uk
http://www.hesonline.nhs.uk
http://www.hesonline.nhs.uk
http://www.hesonline.nhs.uk

HOSPITAL EPISODE STATISTICS: Hospital providers, 2008-09

Hospital providers: Patient cancellations Patient cancellations
Patient cancelled|Patient cancelled|Patient cancelled|Patient cancelled|Patient cancelled
first appointment first tele subsequent subsequent tele | appointment,
consultation appointment consultation  |first/ subsequent/

tele unknown

RA4 YEOVIL DISTRICT HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 0 0 0 0 0
RA7 UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS BRISTOL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 22,717 0 71,689 0 0
RA9 SOUTH DEVON HEALTHCARE NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 0 0 0 0 0
RBA TAUNTON AND SOMERSET NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 5,299 0 11,945 0 0
RBB ROYAL NATIONAL HOSPITAL FOR RHEUMATIC DISEASES NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 249 0 1,227 0 0
RBD DORSET COUNTY HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 0 0 0 0 0
RBZ NORTHERN DEVON HEALTHCARE NHS TRUST 7,910 0 18,453 0 0
RD1 ROYAL UNITED HOSPITAL BATH NHS TRUST 0 0 0 0 0
RD3 POOLE HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 0 0 * 0 0
RDY DORSET HEALTHCARE NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 0 0 0 0 *
RDz THE ROYAL BOURNEMOUTH AND CHRISTCHURCH HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION 0 0 0 0 42,631
TRUST

REF ROYAL CORNWALL HOSPITALS NHS TRUST 6,878 0 17,418 0 0
RH5 SOMERSET PARTNERSHIP NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 0 0 2,017 0 0
RH8 ROYAL DEVON AND EXETER NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 25,626 0 49,957 0 0
RJ8 CORNWALL PARTNERSHIP NHS TRUST 0 0 0 0 0
RK9 PLYMOUTH HOSPITALS NHS TRUST 0 0 0 0 0
RN3 GREAT WESTERN HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 343 0 375 0 0
RNZ SALISBURY NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 0 0 0 0 0
RTE GLOUCESTERSHIRE HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 0 0 0 0 0
RTQ 2GETHER NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 0 0 0 0 0
RVJ NORTH BRISTOL NHS TRUST 27,483 0 56,128 0 0
RWV DEVON PARTNERSHIP NHS TRUST 0 0 * 0 0
TAL TORBAY CARE TRUST 0 0 0 0 0
Q99 WALES

NT338 SPIRE YALE HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0
NTHW1 YALE HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0
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HOSPITAL EPISODE STATISTICS: Hospital providers, 2008-09

Hospital providers broken down by type of outpatient attendance: Hospital cancellations and
Not known

The NHS Information Centre, Hospital Episode Statistics for England. Outpatient statistics, 2008-09.
Activity in English NHS Hospitals and English NHS commissioned activity in the independent sector.
Please see the HESonline website (http://www.hesonline.nhs.uk) for information on outpatients data quality.

Hospital providers: Hospital cancellations and Not known

Total (England)

Q30

5KG
NT229
NT237
NT333
NVC29
NVC35
RE9
RLN
RR7
RTD
RTF
RTR
RVW
RX3
RX4
RXP
TAC

Q31

5NG
5NL

NORTH EAST STRATEGIC HEALTH AUTHORITY

SOUTH TYNESIDE PCT

NUFFIELD HEALTH, NEWCASTLE-UPON-TYNE HOSPITAL
NUFFIELD HEALTH, TEES HOSPITAL

SPIRE WASHINGTON HOSPITAL

COBALT NHS TREATMENT CENTRE

TEES VALLEY TREATMENT CENTRE

SOUTH TYNESIDE NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

CITY HOSPITALS SUNDERLAND NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
GATESHEAD HEALTH NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

THE NEWCASTLE UPON TYNE HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
NORTHUMBRIA HEALTHCARE NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
SOUTH TEES HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

NORTH TEES AND HARTLEPOOL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
TEES, ESK AND WEAR VALLEYS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
NORTHUMBERLAND, TYNE AND WEAR NHS TRUST

COUNTY DURHAM AND DARLINGTON NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
NORTHUMBERLAND CARE TRUST

NORTH WEST STRATEGIC HEALTH AUTHORITY

CENTRAL LANCASHIRE PCT
LIVERPOOL PCT

698,160

O O OO oo oo

Hospital cancellations

Hospital Hospital Hospital Hospital Hospital
postponed/ postponed/ postponed/ postponed/ postponed/

cancelled first cancelled first cancelled cancelled cancelled
appointment | tele consultation subsequent subsequent tele | appointment,

appointment consultation |first/ subsequent/

tele unknown

431 3,019,225 1,957 152,504
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
9 34,305 132 0
0 121,453 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 9,496 0 474
0 0 0 5,731
0 0 0 0
0 540 0 0
0 14 0 0
0 33 0 0

Not known
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HOSPITAL EPISODE STATISTICS: Hospital providers, 2008-09

Hospital providers: Hospital cancellations and Not known Hospital cancellations Not known
Hospital Hospital Hospital Hospital Hospital
postponed/ postponed/ postponed/ postponed/ postponed/
cancelled first cancelled first cancelled cancelled cancelled
appointment | tele consultation subsequent subsequent tele [ appointment,
appointment consultation |first/ subsequent/
tele unknown
NT210 NUFFIELD HEALTH, THE GROSVENOR HOSPITAL, CHESTER 0 0 0 0 0 56
NT324 SPIRE CHESHIRE HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0 0
NT325 SPIRE MURRAYFIELD HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0 0
NT327 SPIRE MANCHESTER HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0 0
NT337 SPIRE LIVERPOOL HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0 0
NT339 SPIRE REGENCY HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0 0
NT340 BMI SOUTH CHESHIRE PRIVATE HOSPITAL (SPIRE) 0 0 0 0 0 0
NT347 SPIRE FYLDE COAST HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0 0
NT403 BMI - THE BEARDWOOD HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0 0
NT714 GREATER MANCHESTER SURGICAL CENTRE 0 0 0 0 0 0
NT718 PRESTON BUSINESS CENTRE - SHAROE GREEN 0 0 0 0 0 0
NT719 ROSSENDALE HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0 0
NT720 ROYAL LANCASTER INFIRMARY 0 0 0 0 0 0
NT721 CUMBERLAND INFIRMARY - CARLISLE 0 0 0 0 0 0
NT722 ST CATHERINE'S GENERAL HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0 0
NT723 HALTON DISTRICT HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0 0
NT724 KENSINGTON COMMUNITY SPORTS CENTRE 0 0 0 0 0 0
NT725 MACCLESFIELD LEISURE CENTRE 0 0 0 0 0 0
NTDO02 THE CHESHIRE & MERSEYSIDE NHS TREATMENT CENTRE 865 0 1,731 0 0 0
NTHO4 REGENCY HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0 0
NTHO5 FYLDE COAST HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0 0
NTH11 LOURDES HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0 0
NVCO05 EUXTON HALL HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0 10
NVCO7 FULWOOD HALL HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0 *
NVC12 OAKLANDS HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0 0
NVC16 RENACRES HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0 *
NVC33 GISBURNE PARK NHS TREATMENT CENTRE 0 0 0 0 0 9
NVC34 FYLDE COAST NHS TREATMENT CENTRE 0 0 0 0 0 0
NVC39 KENDAL NHS TREATMENT CENTRE 0 0 0 0 0 0
NVGO1 FAIRFIELD HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0 0
RBL WIRRAL UNIVERSITY TEACHING HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 0 0 0 0 0 0
RBN ST HELENS AND KNOWSLEY HOSPITALS NHS TRUST 18,213 0 87,068 * 0 59
RBQ LIVERPOOL HEART AND CHEST HOSPITAL NHS TRUST 0 0 0 0 0 0
RBS ALDER HEY CHILDREN'S NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 0 0 0 0 0 0
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HOSPITAL EPISODE STATISTICS: Hospital providers, 2008-09

Hospital providers: Hospital cancellations and Not known

RBT
RBV
REM
REN
REP
RET
RIN
RIR
RM2
RM3
RM4
RMC
RMP
RNL
RQ6
RRF
RT2
RTV
RTX
RVY
RW3-X
RW4
RWS5
RW6
RWJ
RWW
RXA
RXL
RXN
RXR
RXV
TAE

MID CHESHIRE HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

THE CHRISTIE NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

AINTREE UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
CLATTERBRIDGE CENTRE FOR ONCOLOGY NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
LIVERPOOL WOMEN'S NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

WALTON CENTRE FOR NEUROLOGY AND NEUROSURGERY NHS TRUST
EAST CHESHIRE NHS TRUST

COUNTESS OF CHESTER HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL OF SOUTH MANCHESTER NHS FOUNDATION
SALFORD ROYAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

TRAFFORD HEALTHCARE NHS TRUST

ROYAL BOLTON HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

TAMESIDE HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

NORTH CUMBRIA UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

ROYAL LIVERPOOL AND BROADGREEN UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS
WRIGHTINGTON, WIGAN AND LEIGH NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
PENNINE CARE NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

5 BOROUGHS PARTNERSHIP NHS TRUST

UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS OF MORECAMBE BAY NHS TRUST
SOUTHPORT AND ORMSKIRK HOSPITAL NHS TRUST

CENTRAL MANCHESTER UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION
MERSEY CARE NHS TRUST

LANCASHIRE CARE NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

PENNINE ACUTE HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

STOCKPORT NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

WARRINGTON AND HALTON HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
CHESHIRE AND WIRRAL PARTNERSHIP NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
BLACKPOOL, FYLDE AND WYRE HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
LANCASHIRE TEACHING HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

EAST LANCASHIRE HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

GREATER MANCHESTER WEST MENTAL HEALTH NHS FOUNDATION
MANCHESTER MENTAL HEALTH AND SOCIAL CARE TRUST

Hospital
postponed/
cancelled first
appointment

226
8,760
143

1,008
838
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tele consultation

O O O 0O 0O 00O O0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOoo

1

[

*» O O O

O O O O o o oo

N
N

*

o O o

Hospital
postponed/
cancelled
subsequent
appointment

92

10,746

28,045
10,588

2,714
3,698

42,929
21,727
80,094
52
3,932
8,699
46,157

41
3,056

2,654
41,675
249

8,234
7,731

Hospital
postponed/
cancelled
subsequent tele
consultation

O O O 0O 0O 00O O0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOoo

[uy
o O N

*

O O O O O o o o o

328

*

o O o

Hospital
postponed/
cancelled
appointment,
first/ subsequent/
tele unknown

O O OO oo oo

207

*» O O OO OO o oo

O O OO OO0 O0OO0OOoOOoOoo

Not known

http://www.hesonline.nhs.uk

Published December 2009

Copyright © 2009, The Health and Social Care Information Centre. All Rights Reserved

Page 46 of 57


http://www.hesonline.nhs.uk
http://www.hesonline.nhs.uk
http://www.hesonline.nhs.uk
http://www.hesonline.nhs.uk
http://www.hesonline.nhs.uk

HOSPITAL EPISODE STATISTICS: Hospital providers, 2008-09

Hospital providers: Hospital cancellations and Not known

Q32

5EF
5H8
5JE
5NV
SNW
NT221
NT225
NT332
NT348
NT349
NT350
NT351
NTEO3
NTHO6
NTHO7
NTHO8
NTHO9
NVC14
NVC20
NVC28
RAE
RCB
RCC
RCD
RCF
RCU
RFF
RFR
RGD
RHQ
RJIL-X

YORKSHIRE AND THE HUMBER STRATEGIC HEALTH AUTHORITY

Hospital
postponed/
cancelled first
appointment

Hospital
postponed/

NORTH LINCOLNSHIRE PCT 0
ROTHERHAM PCT 0
BARNSLEY PCT 2,245
NORTH YORKSHIRE AND YORK PCT 32
EAST RIDING OF YORKSHIRE PCT 0
NUFFIELD HEALTH, HULL HOSPITAL 0
NUFFIELD HEALTH, LEEDS HOSPITAL 0
SPIRE LEEDS HOSPITAL 0
SPIRE ELLAND HOSPITAL 0
SPIRE LONGLANDS CONSULTING ROOMS 0
SPIRE METHLEY PARK HOSPITAL 0
SPIRE HULL AND EAST RIDING HOSPITAL 0
CLAREMONT HOSPITAL 859
ELLAND HOSPITAL 0
LONGLANDS CONSULTING ROOMS 0
METHLEY PARK HOSPITAL 0
HULL AND EAST RIDING HOSPITAL 0
PARK HILL HOSPITAL 0
THE YORKSHIRE CLINIC 0
CLIFTON PARK NHS TREATMENT CENTRE 0
BRADFORD TEACHING HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 4,168
YORK HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 4,593
SCARBOROUGH AND NORTH EAST YORKSHIRE HEALTH CARE NHS 0
HARROGATE AND DISTRICT NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 0
AIREDALE NHS TRUST 1,021
SHEFFIELD CHILDREN'S NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 3,179
BARNSLEY HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 0
THE ROTHERHAM NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 0
LEEDS PARTNERSHIPS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 329
SHEFFIELD TEACHING HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 23,323
NORTHERN LINCOLNSHIRE AND GOOLE HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION 0

TRUST

Hospital cancellations

cancelled first
tele consultation
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HOSPITAL EPISODE STATISTICS: Hospital providers, 2008-09

Hospital providers: Hospital cancellations and Not known Hospital cancellations Not known
Hospital Hospital Hospital Hospital Hospital
postponed/ postponed/ postponed/ postponed/ postponed/
cancelled first cancelled first cancelled cancelled cancelled
appointment | tele consultation subsequent subsequent tele [ appointment,
appointment consultation |first/ subsequent/
tele unknown
RP5 DONCASTER AND BASSETLAW HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 0 0 0 0 0 0
RR8 LEEDS TEACHING HOSPITALS NHS TRUST 0 0 0 0 0 0
RV9 HUMBER MENTAL HEALTH TEACHING NHS TRUST * 0 * 0 0 231
RWA HULL AND EAST YORKSHIRE HOSPITALS NHS TRUST 0 0 0 0 0 0
RWY CALDERDALE AND HUDDERSFIELD NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 21,966 0 58,503 0 0 0
RXE ROTHERHAM, DONCASTER AND SOUTH HUMBER MENTAL HEALTH NHS * 0 11,174 0 0 189
FOUNDATION TRUST

RXF-X MID YORKSHIRE HOSPITALS NHS TRUST 0 0 0 0 0 0
TAD BRADFORD DISTRICT CARE TRUST 425 0 3,697 0 0 1,152
TAN NORTH EAST LINCOLNSHIRE CARE TRUST PLUS 0 0 0 0 0 0
Q33 EAST MIDLANDS STRATEGIC HEALTH AUTHORITY

5EM NOTTINGHAM CITY PCT * 0 0 0 0 0
S5ET BASSETLAW PCT 0 0 0 0 0 0
5N6 DERBYSHIRE COUNTY PCT * 0 26 0 0 0
5N8 NOTTINGHAMSHIRE COUNTY TEACHING PCT 237 0 1,839 0 0 242
5N9 LINCOLNSHIRE TEACHING PCT 0 0 0 0 0 0
5PA LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY AND RUTLAND PCT 4,991 0 18,585 0 0 *
5PC LEICESTER CITY PCT 308 0 3,518 0 0 *
5PD NORTHAMPTONSHIRE TEACHING PCT * 0 * 0 0 0
NT213 NUFFIELD HEALTH, DERBY HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0 *
NT226 NUFFIELD HEALTH, LEICESTER HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0 *
NT322 SPIRE LEICESTER HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0 0
NT502 BARLBOROUGH NHS TREATMENT CENTRE 0 0 0 0 0 0
NTAO4 NOTTINGHAM NHS TREATMENT CENTRE(NATIONS HEALTHCARE) 5,831 0 10,043 0 0 24
NVC23 WOODLAND HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0 *
NVC26 GAINSBOROUGH NHS TREATMENT CENTRE 0 0 0 0 0 0
NVC27 BOSTON NHS TREATMENT CENTRE 0 0 0 0 0 *
NVC40 NOTTINGHAM WOODTHORPE HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0 0
RFS CHESTERFIELD ROYAL HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 7,755 0 31,339 0 0 0
RHA NOTTINGHAMSHIRE HEALTHCARE NHS TRUST * 0 168 0 3,422 0
RK5 SHERWOOD FOREST HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 10,391 0 49,073 0 0 3,580
RNQ KETTERING GENERAL HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 0 0 0 0 0 0
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HOSPITAL EPISODE STATISTICS: Hospital providers, 2008-09

Hospital providers: Hospital cancellations and Not known Hospital cancellations Not known
Hospital Hospital Hospital Hospital Hospital
postponed/ postponed/ postponed/ postponed/ postponed/
cancelled first cancelled first cancelled cancelled cancelled
appointment | tele consultation subsequent subsequent tele [ appointment,
appointment consultation |first/ subsequent/
tele unknown

RNS NORTHAMPTON GENERAL HOSPITAL NHS TRUST 0 0 * 0 0 1,318
RP1 NORTHAMPTONSHIRE HEALTHCARE NHS TRUST 561 0 * 0 0 0
RP7 LINCOLNSHIRE PARTNERSHIP NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 489 0 4,122 0 0 32
RT5 LEICESTERSHIRE PARTNERSHIP NHS TRUST 0 0 0 0 0 103,306
RTG DERBY HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 13,635 0 67,399 0 0 521
RWD UNITED LINCOLNSHIRE HOSPITALS NHS TRUST 23,086 0 118,052 0 0 483
RWE UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS OF LEICESTER NHS TRUST 18,101 0 114,271 0 0 561
RX1 NOTTINGHAM UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS TRUST 107 0 958 0 0 68
RXM DERBYSHIRE MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES NHS TRUST 695 0 8,146 0 0 0
Q34 WEST MIDLANDS STRATEGIC HEALTH AUTHORITY

5CN HEREFORDSHIRE PCT 467 0 2,075 0 0 3,435
5M1 SOUTH BIRMINGHAM PCT * 0 8,435 0 0 0
5M2 SHROPSHIRE COUNTY PCT 0 0 * 0 0 0
5M3 WALSALL TEACHING PCT 127 0 2,445 0 0 229
5MD COVENTRY TEACHING PCT 134 0 2,001 0 0 0
5MV WOLVERHAMPTON CITY PCT 0 0 784 0 0 0
5PE DUDLEY PCT 0 0 0 0 0 0
5PJ STOKE ON TRENT PCT 0 0 0 0 0 0
5PK SOUTH STAFFORDSHIRE PCT 2,354 0 1,444 0 0 0
5PL WORCESTERSHIRE PCT 2,653 0 8,329 0 0 0
5PM WARWICKSHIRE PCT 0 0 0 0 0 0
NT219 NUFFIELD HEALTH, HEREFORD HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0 185
NT230 NUFFIELD HEALTH, NORTH STAFFORDSHIRE HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0 20
NT235 NUFFIELD HEALTH, SHREWSBURY HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0 25
NT242 NUFFIELD HEALTH, WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0 329
NT301 SPIRE SOUTH BANK HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0 0
NT320 SPIRE PARKWAY HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0 0
NT321 SPIRE LITTLE ASTON HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0 0
NT425 BMI - THE NUNEATON PRIVATE HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0 0
NTAO3 THE MIDLANDS NHS TREATMENT CENTRE 1,534 0 577 0 0 0
NTDO1 KIDDERMINSTER NHS TREATMENT CENTRE 0 0 0 0 0 0
NVC17 ROWLEY HALL HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0 0
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HOSPITAL EPISODE STATISTICS: Hospital providers, 2008-09

Hospital providers: Hospital cancellations and Not known

Hospital cancellations

Hospital Hospital Hospital
postponed/ postponed/ postponed/

cancelled first cancelled first cancelled
appointment | tele consultation subsequent

appointment

Hospital
postponed/
cancelled

subsequent tele

consultation

Hospital
postponed/
cancelled
appointment,
first/ subsequent/

NVC21 ~ WEST MIDLANDS HOSPITAL

RBK WALSALL HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

RJC SOUTH WARWICKSHIRE GENERAL HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

RID-X MID STAFFORDSHIRE NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

RJE UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL OF NORTH STAFFORDSHIRE NHS TRUST

RIF BURTON HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

RKB UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS COVENTRY AND WARWICKSHIRE NHS TRUST

RL1 ROBERT JONES AND AGNES HUNT ORTHOPAEDIC AND DISTRICT
HOSPITAL NHS TRUST

RL4 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

RLQ HEREFORD HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

RLT GEORGE ELIOT HOSPITAL NHS TRUST

RLU BIRMINGHAM WOMEN'S NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

RLY NORTH STAFFORDSHIRE COMBINED HEALTHCARE NHS TRUST

RNA THE DUDLEY GROUP OF HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

RQ3 BIRMINGHAM CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

RR1-X HEART OF ENGLAND NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

RRE SOUTH STAFFORDSHIRE AND SHROPSHIRE HEALTHCARE NHS

RRJ THE ROYAL ORTHOPAEDIC HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

RRK06 BIRMINGHAM TREATMENT CENTRE

RRK-X UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL BIRMINGHAM NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

RWP-X  WORCESTERSHIRE ACUTE HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

RWQ WORCESTERSHIRE MENTAL HEALTH PARTNERSHIP NHS TRUST

RXKTC ~ BIRMINGHAM TREATMENT CENTRE

RXK-X SANDWELL AND WEST BIRMINGHAM HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

RXT BIRMINGHAM AND SOLIHULL MENTAL HEALTH NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

RXW SHREWSBURY AND TELFORD HOSPITAL NHS TRUST

RYG COVENTRY AND WARWICKSHIRE PARTNERSHIP NHS TRUST

RYK DUDLEY AND WALSALL MENTAL HEALTH PARTNERSHIP NHS TRUST

TAJ SANDWELL MENTAL HEALTH NHS AND SOCIAL CARE TRUST

tele unknown

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

11 0 15 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

* 0 * 0 *
2,023 * 4,643 12 0
0 0 0 0 0
3,161 * 4,330 12 0
0 0 0 0 0

814 0 7,491 0 0

0 0 * 0 0
16,722 0 58,392 16 0
0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

436 0 3,915 0 0
0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

165 0 1,982 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

603 0 18,074 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

277 0 3,792 0 0
22 0 230 0 0
188 0 3,675 0 0

Not known

O O O O o o oo

1,277
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HOSPITAL EPISODE STATISTICS: Hospital providers, 2008-09

Hospital providers: Hospital cancellations and Not known

Q35

5GC
5P4
5PP
5PQ
5PX
5PY
NT209
NT222
NT313
NT315
NT316
NT317
NT318
NT319
NT432
NVCO06
NVC13
NVC15
NVC18
NVC19
NVC41
RAJ
RC1
RC9
RCX
RDD

RDE
RGM
RGN
RGP
RGQ

EAST OF ENGLAND STRATEGIC HEALTH AUTHORITY

LUTON PCT

WEST HERTFORDSHIRE PCT

CAMBRIDGESHIRE PCT

NORFOLK PCT

MID ESSEX PCT

SOUTH WEST ESSEX PCT

NUFFIELD HEALTH, CAMBRIDGE HOSPITAL

NUFFIELD HEALTH, IPSWICH HOSPITAL

SPIRE WELLESLEY HOSPITAL

SPIRE BUSHEY HOSPITAL

SPIRE HARPENDEN HOSPITAL

SPIRE CAMBRIDGE LEA HOSPITAL

SPIRE NORWICH HOSPITAL

SPIRE HARTSWOOD HOSPITAL

BMI - THE SANDRINGHAM HOSPITAL

FITZWILLIAM HOSPITAL

OAKS HOSPITAL

PINEHILL HOSPITAL

SPRINGFIELD HOSPITAL

RIVERS HOSPITAL

ORWELL CARDIOTHORACIC PRIVATE PATIENT UNIT
SOUTHEND UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
BEDFORD HOSPITAL NHS TRUST

LUTON AND DUNSTABLE HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
THE QUEEN ELIZABETH HOSPITAL KING'S LYNN NHS TRUST

BASILDON AND THURROCK UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION
TRUST
COLCHESTER HOSPITAL UNIVERSITY NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

PAPWORTH HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

PETERBOROUGH AND STAMFORD HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
JAMES PAGET UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
IPSWICH HOSPITAL NHS TRUST

Hospital
postponed/
cancelled first
appointment

552
1,278

~
© O

O OO 0O 0O 0000 OO0 OoOOoOoOoo

7,313

7,519

10,033

9,076

cancelled first
tele consultation

Hospital cancellations

o o

*

O O OO 0O 0O 00000000000 OoOOoOOoOOoOOoOOo

O O O O o

Hospital
postponed/
cancelled
subsequent
appointment

484
3,897

588

O O OO 0O 0000 Oo0OO0oOOoOOoOoOoo

()]
N
o
N
S

=
o © o

40,086

46,530

14,131

Hospital
postponed/
cancelled

subsequent tele

consultation

O O OO 0O 0O 0000000000000 O0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOoOo

o O o

13

Hospital
postponed/
cancelled
appointment,

first/ subsequent/

tele unknown

O O OO0 0000000000000 0000 OoOOoOOoOOoo

O O O o o

Not known
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HOSPITAL EPISODE STATISTICS: Hospital providers, 2008-09

Hospital providers: Hospital cancellations and Not known

RGR
RGT
RM1
RQ8
RQQ-X
RQW
RRD
RT6
RWG
RWH
RWN
RWR

Q36

5A4
5A5
5C1
5C2
5C3
5C4
5C5
5C9
5LG
5M7
NT314
NT411
NT506
RAL
RAN
RAP
RAS
RAT
RAX

WEST SUFFOLK HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

CAMBRIDGE UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
NORFOLK AND NORWICH UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION
MID ESSEX HOSPITAL SERVICES NHS TRUST

HINCHINGBROOKE HEALTH CARE NHS TRUST

THE PRINCESS ALEXANDRA HOSPITAL NHS TRUST

NORTH ESSEX PARTNERSHIP NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

SUFFOLK MENTAL HEALTH PARTNERSHIP NHS TRUST

WEST HERTFORDSHIRE HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

EAST AND NORTH HERTFORDSHIRE NHS TRUST

SOUTH ESSEX PARTNERSHIP UNIVERSITY NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
HERTFORDSHIRE PARTNERSHIP NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

LONDON STRATEGIC HEALTH AUTHORITY

HAVERING PCT

KINGSTON PCT

ENFIELD PCT

BARKING AND DAGENHAM PCT

CITY AND HACKNEY TEACHING PCT

TOWER HAMLETS PCT

NEWHAM PCT

HARINGEY TEACHING PCT

WANDSWORTH PCT

SUTTON AND MERTON PCT

SPIRE RODING HOSPITAL

BMI - THE CLEMENTINE CHURCHILL HOSPITAL

NORTH EAST LONDON NHS TREATMENT CENTRE
ROYAL FREE HAMPSTEAD NHS TRUST

ROYAL NATIONAL ORTHOPAEDIC HOSPITAL NHS TRUST
NORTH MIDDLESEX UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL NHS TRUST
THE HILLINGDON HOSPITAL NHS TRUST

NORTH EAST LONDON NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
KINGSTON HOSPITAL NHS TRUST

Hospital
postponed/
cancelled first
appointment

10,846

13,506

5,910

514

9,538

15
236

84
507

1,086

222

16,217

6,126

824

Hospital
postponed/
cancelled first
tele consultation

Hospital cancellations

O O OO OO0 OO OoO oo

O O O 0O 0O WVWOOO0OO0OOoOO0OOoOOoOOoOOoOo oo

Hospital
postponed/
cancelled
subsequent
appointment

55,584
90,018

31,357
3,312
819

25,909

593
3,518

1,100
2,256

4,913
413
22
812

19,018
286

74,239

24,552

6,886

Hospital
postponed/
cancelled
subsequent tele
consultation
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w
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Hospital
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tele unknown
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Not known
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HOSPITAL EPISODE STATISTICS: Hospital providers, 2008-09

Hospital providers: Hospital cancellations and Not known

RC3
RF4
RFW
RG2
RG3-X
RGC
RGZ
RJ1
RJ2
RJ6
RJ7
RJZ
RKE
RNH
RNJ
RP4
RP6
RPG
RPY
RQM
RQX
RQY
RRV
RT3
RV3
RVS
RVL
RVR-X
RWK
RYJ
TAF

EALING HOSPITAL NHS TRUST

BARKING, HAVERING AND REDBRIDGE UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS
WEST MIDDLESEX UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL NHS TRUST

QUEEN ELIZABETH HOSPITAL NHS TRUST

BROMLEY HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

WHIPPS CROSS UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL NHS TRUST

QUEEN MARY'S SIDCUP NHS TRUST

GUY'S AND ST THOMAS' NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

THE LEWISHAM HOSPITAL NHS TRUST

MAYDAY HEALTHCARE NHS TRUST

ST GEORGE'S HEALTHCARE NHS TRUST

KING'S COLLEGE HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

THE WHITTINGTON HOSPITAL NHS TRUST

NEWHAM UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL NHS TRUST

BARTS AND THE LONDON NHS TRUST

GREAT ORMOND STREET HOSPITAL FOR CHILDREN NHS TRUST
MOORFIELDS EYE HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

OXLEAS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

THE ROYAL MARSDEN NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

CHELSEA AND WESTMINSTER HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
HOMERTON UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
SOUTH WEST LONDON AND ST GEORGE'S MENTAL HEALTH NHS TRUST
UNIVERSITY COLLEGE LONDON HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
ROYAL BROMPTON AND HAREFIELD NHS TRUST

CENTRAL AND NORTH WEST LONDON NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
NORTH WEST LONDON HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

BARNET AND CHASE FARM HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

EPSOM AND ST HELIER UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

EAST LONDON NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

IMPERIAL COLLEGE HEALTHCARE NHS TRUST

CAMDEN AND ISLINGTON MENTAL HEALTH AND SOCIAL CARE TRUST

Hospital cancellations

Hospital Hospital Hospital Hospital Hospital
postponed/ postponed/ postponed/ postponed/ postponed/

cancelled first cancelled first cancelled cancelled cancelled
appointment | tele consultation subsequent subsequent tele [ appointment,

appointment consultation |first/ subsequent/

tele unknown

7,968 0 26,993 0 0
20,592 0 78,440 0 0
0 0 0 0 35,031

0 0 * 0 0
4,991 0 10,775 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
8,123 0 20,640 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
7,569 0 14,551 0 0
7,738 0 38,697 6 0
* 0 * 0 0
14,099 0 44,903 0 0
8,119 0 29,613 0 0
1,106 0 2,336 0 0
14,285 0 64,053 0 0
2,125 0 * 0 0
0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 24,402

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0
1,210 0 1,229 * 0
0 0 0 0 32,726
27,893 0 121,019 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
1,290 0 7,104 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
15,448 147 42,035 * 0
10,032 0 52,996 0 0
708 0 3,914 0 0
9,668 121 53,153 1,078 0
* 0 1,631 0 0

Not known
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HOSPITAL EPISODE STATISTICS: Hospital providers, 2008-09

Hospital providers: Hospital cancellations and Not known Hospital cancellations Not known
Hospital Hospital Hospital Hospital Hospital
postponed/ postponed/ postponed/ postponed/ postponed/
cancelled first cancelled first cancelled cancelled cancelled
appointment | tele consultation subsequent subsequent tele [ appointment,
appointment consultation |first/ subsequent/
tele unknown

Q37 SOUTH EAST COAST STRATEGIC HEALTH AUTHORITY

5P5 SURREY PCT 499 0 2,790 0 0 493
5P6 WEST SUSSEX PCT 1,568 0 3,794 0 0 0
5P7 EAST SUSSEX DOWNS AND WEALD PCT 0 0 * 0 0 0
5P9 WEST KENT PCT 0 0 0 0 0 0
NT308 SPIRE GATWICK PARK HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0 0
NT310 SPIRE TUNBRIDGE WELLS HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0 0
NT312 SPIRE ALEXANDRA HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0 0
NT346 SPIRE ST SAVIOURS HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0 0
NT503 MID KENT NHS TREATMENT CENTRE 0 0 0 0 0 0
NT602 WILL ADAMS NHS TREATMENT CENTRE 0 0 0 0 0 0
NT604 SUSSEX ORTHOPAEDIC NHS TREATMENT CENTRE 0 0 0 0 0 0
NT701 MAIDSTONE HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0 0
NT702 ST MARTIN'S HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0 0
NTHO3 ST SAVIOUR'S HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0 0
NTY57 BENENDEN HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0 *
NTYE7 THE HORDER CENTRE 0 0 * 0 1,869 656
NVCO01 ASHTEAD HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0 0
NVC11 NORTH DOWNS HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0 0 *
RA2 ROYAL SURREY COUNTY HOSPITAL NHS TRUST 3,498 0 11,461 0 0 *
RDU FRIMLEY PARK HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 0 0 0 0 0 5,006
RN7-X DARTFORD AND GRAVESHAM NHS TRUST 0 0 0 0 0 0
RPA MEDWAY NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 9,988 0 45,606 0 0 0
RPC QUEEN VICTORIA HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST * 0 818 0 0 0
RPL WORTHING AND SOUTHLANDS HOSPITALS NHS TRUST 1,923 0 6,441 0 0 389
RPR-X ROYAL WEST SUSSEX NHS TRUST 7,124 0 21,782 0 0 0
RTK ASHFORD AND ST PETER'S HOSPITALS NHS TRUST 5,749 0 44,090 0 1,728 944
RTP SURREY AND SUSSEX HEALTHCARE NHS TRUST 1,455 0 3,543 0 0 271
RVV EAST KENT HOSPITALS UNIVERSITY NHS TRUST * 0 * 0 0 23,360
RWF MAIDSTONE AND TUNBRIDGE WELLS NHS TRUST 0 0 0 0 0 0
RX2 SUSSEX PARTNERSHIP NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 2,436 0 13,770 0 0 3,020
RXC EAST SUSSEX HOSPITALS NHS TRUST 0 0 0 0 0 0
RXH BRIGHTON AND SUSSEX UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS TRUST 251 0 497 0 0 0
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HOSPITAL EPISODE STATISTICS: Hospital providers, 2008-09

Hospital providers: Hospital cancellations and Not known

Hospital cancellations

Hospital Hospital Hospital
postponed/ postponed/ postponed/

cancelled first cancelled first cancelled
appointment | tele consultation subsequent

appointment

Hospital
postponed/
cancelled

subsequent tele

consultation

Hospital
postponed/
cancelled
appointment,
first/ subsequent/

RXX SURREY AND BORDERS PARTNERSHIP NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
RXY KENT AND MEDWAY NHS AND SOCIAL CARE PARTNERSHIP TRUST
Q38 SOUTH CENTRAL STRATEGIC HEALTH AUTHORITY

5CQ MILTON KEYNES PCT

5FE PORTSMOUTH CITY TEACHING PCT

5L1 SOUTHAMPTON CITY PCT

5QC HAMPSHIRE PCT

5QD BUCKINGHAMSHIRE PCT

5QE OXFORDSHIRE PCT

5QG BERKSHIRE EAST PCT

5QT ISLE OF WIGHT NHS PCT

NT304 SPIRE SOUTHAMPTON HOSPITAL

NT305 SPIRE PORTSMOUTH HOSPITAL

NT343 SPIRE THAMES VALLEY HOSPITAL

NT344 SPIRE DUNEDIN HOSPITAL

NT345 SPIRE CLARE PARK HOSPITAL

NT433 BMI - SARUM ROAD HOSPITAL

NT507 SOUTHAMPTON NHS TREATMENT CENTRE

NT603 ST MARY'S NHS TREATMENT CENTRE

NT706 RIVERMEAD LEISURE CENTRE

NT726 BICESTER COMMUNITY HOSPITAL - CHERWELL VALE

NTHO1 DUNEDIN HOSPITAL

NVCO02 THE BERKSHIRE INDEPENDENT HOSPITAL

NVC25 HORTON NHS TREATMENT CENTRE

NVC31 BLAKELANDS NHS TREATMENT CENTRE

RBF-X NUFFIELD ORTHOPAEDIC CENTRE NHS TRUST

RD7 HEATHERWOOD AND WEXHAM PARK HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION
RD8 MILTON KEYNES HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

RHM SOUTHAMPTON UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

RHU PORTSMOUTH HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

RHW ROYAL BERKSHIRE NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

RN1-X WINCHESTER AND EASTLEIGH HEALTHCARE NHS TRUST

RNS5T1 NORTH HAMPSHIRE HOSPITALS NHS TRUST TREATMENT CENTRE
RN5-X BASINGSTOKE AND NORTH HAMPSHIRE NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
RNU OXFORDSHIRE AND BUCKINGHAMSHIRE MENTAL HEALTH NHS
RTH OXFORD RADCLIFFE HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

RwW1 HAMPSHIRE PARTNERSHIP NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

507 0
1,032 0

O x
o o

348
1,167

w
B

N
o

~
w
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5,824
300
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HOSPITAL EPISODE STATISTICS: Hospital providers, 2008-09

Hospital providers: Hospital cancellations and Not known

RWX
RXQ

Q39

5F1
5QH
5QJ
5QL
5QM
50N
5QP
5QQ
NT215
NT233
NT238
NT302
NT501
NTCO1
NTY48
NVCO04
NVCO08
NVC10
NVC22
NVC24
RA3
RA4
RA7
RA9
RBA
RBB
RBD
RBZ
RD1
RD3
RDY
RDZ

REF
RH5

BERKSHIRE HEALTHCARE NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
BUCKINGHAMSHIRE HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

SOUTH WEST STRATEGIC HEALTH AUTHORITY

PLYMOUTH TEACHING PCT

GLOUCESTERSHIRE PCT

BRISTOL PCT

SOMERSET PCT

DORSET PCT

BOURNEMOUTH AND POOLE TEACHING PCT
CORNWALL AND ISLES OF SCILLY PCT

DEVON PCT

NUFFIELD HEALTH, EXETER HOSPITAL

NUFFIELD HEALTH, PLYMOUTH HOSPITAL

NUFFIELD HEALTH, TAUNTON HOSPITAL

SPIRE BRISTOL HOSPITAL

PENINSULA NHS TREATMENT CENTRE

SHEPTON MALLET NHS TREATMENT CENTRE

TETBURY HOSPITAL

DUCHY HOSPITAL

MOUNT STUART HOSPITAL

NEW HALL NHS TREATMENT CENTRE

WINFIELD HOSPITAL

BODMIN NHS TREATMENT CENTRE

WESTON AREA HEALTH NHS TRUST

YEOVIL DISTRICT HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS BRISTOL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
SOUTH DEVON HEALTHCARE NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
TAUNTON AND SOMERSET NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
ROYAL NATIONAL HOSPITAL FOR RHEUMATIC DISEASES NHS
DORSET COUNTY HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
NORTHERN DEVON HEALTHCARE NHS TRUST

ROYAL UNITED HOSPITAL BATH NHS TRUST

POOLE HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

DORSET HEALTHCARE NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

THE ROYAL BOURNEMOUTH AND CHRISTCHURCH HOSPITALS NHS
FOUNDATION TRUST

ROYAL CORNWALL HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

SOMERSET PARTNERSHIP NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

Hospital
postponed/
cancelled first
appointment

1,429

-
[o]

2,13

[o¢]
[o¢]
[eNhNeoNeoNoNoNeoNoNeoNoNoNoNoNeRNNolNolNoNcNoNoNo]
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2,006

9,391

o

O O *
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HOSPITAL EPISODE STATISTICS: Hospital providers, 2008-09

Hospital providers: Hospital cancellations and Not known

RH8 ROYAL DEVON AND EXETER NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
RJ8 CORNWALL PARTNERSHIP NHS TRUST

RK9 PLYMOUTH HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

RN3 GREAT WESTERN HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
RNz SALISBURY NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

RTE GLOUCESTERSHIRE HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
RTQ 2GETHER NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

RVJ NORTH BRISTOL NHS TRUST

RWV DEVON PARTNERSHIP NHS TRUST

TAL TORBAY CARE TRUST

Q99 WALES

NT338 SPIRE YALE HOSPITAL

NTHW1 YALE HOSPITAL

postponed/
cancelled first

Hospital Hospital
postponed/

cancelled first

appointment | tele consultation

Hospital cancellations

Hospital Hospital Hospital
postponed/ postponed/ postponed/
cancelled cancelled cancelled
subsequent subsequent tele [ appointment,

appointment consultation |first/ subsequent/

tele unknown

0 53,220 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 118 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 59,376 0 0
0 * 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0

Not known
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NHS!

The

Information
HOSPITAL EPISODE STATISTICS Centre

for health and social care

HES 2008-09" Outpatient Data Quality Note

The data quality note will be updated in the event of issues arising post-publication. A summary of
changes made will appear in the table below. For the most recent version of this data quality note,
please refer to the HESonline website [http://www.hesonline.nhs.uk].

Version control

Date Summary of Update
21/10/2009 2008-09 Outpatient Data Quality Note published

The following issues have been identified in the 2008-09 outpatient data:
Developing Data Set

The outpatient data set is a developing data set which has a number of continuing issues regarding
guality and coverage of certain key fields.

The latest information on these issues can be found on the HESonline website
[http://www.hesonline.nhs.uk/Ease/servlet/ContentServer?sitelD=1937&categorylD=898].

Known provider issues: specific issues

Coventry and Warwickshire Partnership NHS Trust (RYG)

Attendance Type

Description

Coventry and Warwickshire Partnership NHS Trust (RYG) have notified that there is corrupt data with
their submission of Attendance Type.

Impact: there are 5000 corrupt records within this field. This Trust's data should therefore be
interpreted with caution.

Mersey Care NHS Trust (RW4)

Attendance Type

Mersey Care NHS Trust (RW4) has notified that there are data issues with their Attendance type field
due to technical errors in submitting the data.

Description

There is no differentiation between new and subsequent outpatient appointments and as a result in
2008-09 99% of all attendances are shown as first attendances at this trust compared to 2007-08
where approximately 30% were first attendances and the remainder were subsequent attendances.

Impact: this Trust's data should therefore be interpreted with caution.

! Data submitted to SUS by 12 June 2009.
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HOSPITAL EPISODE STATISTICS: HES 2008-09 Outpatient Data Quality Note

Known provider issues: coverage issues

The following organisations have shortfalls; their data should be interpreted with caution

Organisations with shortfalls / missing data
Months Approx. no. of

Organisation name Org. code affected records missing
Havering PCT 5A4 Sept 700
Kingston PCT 5A5 Oct - Dec 1,500
Barking And Dagenham PCT 5C2 Sept 4,000
South Birmingham PCT 5M1 Dec - Mar 60,000
Coventry Teaching PCT 5MD Jan - Mar 4,500
Central Lancashire PCT 5NG Jan - Mar 450
Northamptonshire Teaching PCT 5PD Jul - Mar 1,800
Mid Essex PCT 5PX Aug - Mar 400
Oxfordshire PCT 5QE Aug - Mar 2,700
Nations Healthcare NTA May - Jun 20,000
\KIVSISto_Ir_]rL(]:;ntre for Neurology And Neurosurgery RET Oc':\,/li?n - 30,000
agl;':[}hvl\\llle_'sst London and St George's Mental RQY Jan - Eeb 14.000
Suffolk Mental Health Partnership NHS Trust RT6 Nov 1,200
Humber Mental Health Teaching NHS Trust RV9 Oct - Mar 5,000
Devon Partnership NHS Trust RwWV Nov - Mar 80
gg:‘ltré?sdhi,\p/)l?l'(lj’\llj\/:[y NHS and Social Care RXY Jul - Mar 36,000
North East Lincolnshire Care Trust Plus TAN Nov - Mar 4,500

Kingston PCT (5A5)

Description

Kingston PCT (5A5) has very high counts for January to March 2009. This is currently being
investigated

Impact: this Trust’s data should therefore be interpreted with caution. Please be aware the increase in
January to March 2009 may affect national or regional figures.

North Lincolnshire PCT (5EF)

Description

This Trust submitted data up to May 2008. Activity for the rest of the 2008-09 year is recorded under
Rotherham, Doncaster and South Humber Mental Health NHS Foundation Trust (RXE).

Impact: this Trust's data should therefore be interpreted with caution.
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